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General
RC5566) ; THE NEW TESTAMENT OF OUR LORD AND SAVIOUR JESUS CHRIST ACCORDING TO THE 
RHEIMS VERSION REVISED BY BISHOP CHALLONER; Burns, Oates & Washbourne; ; 447pp; Black 
limp leather, AEG, small ownership inscription()

£10.00

RC5245) ; THE NEW TESTAMENT OF OUR LORD AND SAVIOUR JESUS CHRIST NEWLY 
TRANSLATED FROM THE VULGATE LATIN AT THE RQUEST OF THEIR LORDSHIPS; Burns Oates & 
Washbourne; 1944; 600pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket()

£5.00

RC5133) ; THE CONSTANTINIAN CHRONICLE DELEGATION OF GREAT BRITAIN AND IRELAND - 
ACTIVITIES REPORT 2003-2004; Eligo Int; 2004; 145pp; Fine paperback, cold. illus.,()

£3.00

RC4408) ; MESSAGE OF HIS HOLINESS POPE JOHN PAUL II FOR THE CELEBRATION OF THE 
WORLD DAY OF PEACE 1 JANUARY 1994; Catholic Truth; 1994; 12pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

RC5259) Allen, John L.; OPUS DEI SECRETS AND POWER INSIDE THE CATHOLIC CHURCH; Allen 
Lane; 2005; 403pp; Fine hardback in dustjacket()

£5.00

RC5300) Attwater, Donald; THE PENGUIN DICTIONARY OF SAINTS; Penguin; 1965; 362pp; 
Paperback, covers creased, paper browning, insc.()

£3.00

RC4119) Attwater, Donald; NAMES AND NAME-DAYS; Burns Oates & Wahbourne; 1939; 124pp; 
Hardback in chipped dustjacket()

£5.00

RC3639) Attwater, Donald; THE PENGUIN DICTIONARY OF SAINTS - SECOND EDITION REVISED 
AND UPDATED; Penguin Books; 1983; 352pp; Paperback()

£4.00

RC5257) Attwater, Donald (ed); THE CATHOLIC ENCYCLOPAEDIC DICTIONARY  SPECIAL 
ILLUSTRATED EDITION; Waverley Book Company; 1930; 576pp; Blue half leather,b/w illus.()

£20.00

RC4581) Batiffol, Peter; CATHOLICISM AND PAPACY - SOME AMERICAN AND RUSSIAN 
DIFFICULTIES; Sands & Co.; 1926; 128pp; Hardback, covers grubby, foxing()

£10.00

RC3688) Bennet, George; ONE FOLD, ONE SHEPHERD - THE CHALLENGE TO THE POST-
REFORMATION CHURCH; Geoffrey Chapman; 1996; 150pp; Paperback()

£5.00

RC5347) Bouquet, J. Alick; A PEOPLE'S BOOK OF SAINTS; Longmans Green; 1930; 299pp; 
Hardback, spine faded, insc. b/w illus.()

£3.00

RC5268) Brennan, Patrick J.; PARISHES THAT EXCEL MODELS OF EXCELLENCE IN EDUCATION, 
MINISTRY AND EVANGELIZATION; Crossroad; 1993; 130pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£5.00

RC4458) Bullough, Sebastian; ROMAN CATHOLICISM; Penguin; 1963; 330pp; Paperback, paper 
browning()

£3.00

RC4369) Butler, Charles; THE BOOK OF THE ROMAN-CATHOLIC CHURCH IN A SERIES OF LETTERS 
ADDRESSED TO ROBERT SOUTHEY ON THE ''BOOK OF THE CHURCH'' - 2ND EDITION; John 
Murray; 1825; 352pp; Half calf, spine worn & rubbed, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£30.00

RC4801) Chesterton, G.K.; THE EVERLASTING MAN; Burns & Oates; 1985; 274pp; Paperback() £5.00

RC4515) Clayton, H.J.; STUDIES IN THE ROMAN CONTROVERSY; Robert Scott; 1914; 146pp; 
Hardback, spine faded, spine nicked, sl. foxing()

£8.00

RC5079) Cozens, A.C.; THE CALENDAR OF SAINTS; Talbot & Co; ; 156pp; Hardback, spine faded() £5.00

RC5128) Cumming, John; LETTERS FROM SAINTS TO SINNERS; Burns & Oates; 1996; 287pp; Fine 
paperback()

£7.00

RC3107) Curry, Dean C. (ed); EVANGELICALS AND THE BISHOPS' PASTORAL LETTER; Eerdmans; 
1984; 254pp; Paperback()

£6.00

RC3271) Delany, Selden Peabody; ROME FROM WITHIN; Bruce Publishing; 1935; 289pp; 
Hardback, covers dull, insc.()

£5.00

RC4852) Dwyer, George Patrick; THE CATHOLIC ENQUIRY CENTRE COURSE OF LEAFLETS ON THE 
CATHOLIC FAITH; Catholic Enquiry Centre; ; 196pp; Paperback()

£3.00

RC3368) Foster, Paul; TWO CITIES - A STUDY OF THE CHURCH-STATE CONFLICT; Blackfriars; 
1955; 110pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£5.00

RC5278) Hannan, Peter; NINE PORTRAITS; Columba Press; 1997; 392pp; Paperback() £8.00



RC4976) Jones, Alison; THE WORDSWORTH DICTIONARY OF SAINTS; Wordsworth; 1992; 243pp; 
Paperback()

£3.00

RC3461) Kelly, Peter; SEARCHING FOR TRUTH - A PERSONAL VIEW OF ROMAN CATHOLICISM; 
Collins; 1978; 192pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£5.00

RC4518) Knox, Thomas Francis; WHEN DOES THE CHURCH SPEAK INFALLIBLY? OR, THE NATURE 
AND SCOPE OF THE CHURCH'S TEACHING OFFICE - SECOND EDITION ENLARGED; Burns Oates; 
1870; 124pp; Hardback, hinges weak, binding shaken, ex lib, some pages loose()

£20.00

RC2826) Kung, Hans; THE CHURCH - MAINTAINED IN TRUTH. A THEOLOGICAL MEDITATION; 
SCM; 1980; 87pp; Paperback()

£4.00

RC3905) Kung, Hans; THE CHURCH - MAINTAINED IN TRUTH; SCM; 1980; 87pp; Paperback, text 
marked()

£3.00

RC5258) Laidler, Keith; THE DIVINE DECEPTION THE CHURCH, THE SHROUD AND THE CREATION 
OF A HOLY FRAUD; Headline; 2000; 312pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£5.00

RC5416) Loades, Judith (ed); MONASTIC STUDIES THE CONTINUITY OF TRADITION; Headstart; 
1990; 325pp; Large format paperback()

£6.00

RC4825) Longenecker, Dwight ed.; THE PATH TO ROME - MODERN JOURNEYS TO THE CATHOLIC 
CHURCH; Gracewing; 2000; 240pp; Paperback()

£3.00

RC108) Lubbock, Yvonne.; THE FUTURE OF CATHOLIC CHRISTIANITY.; Constable.; 1966; 313pp; 
D/w, insc.()

£2.50

RC5059) Monks, James L.; GREAT CATHOLIC FESTIVALS; Abelard-Schuman; 1958; 110pp; 
Hardback, covers dull, b/w illus.()

£5.00

RC4103) Moran, Bob; A CLOSER LOOK AT CATHOLICISM - A GUIDE FOR PROTESTANTS; Word 
Books; 1986; 259pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket()

£7.00

RC5581) Nichols, Aidan; THE SERVICE OF GLORY THE CATECHISM OF THE CATHOLIC CHURCH ON 
WORSHIP, ETHICS, SPIRITUALITY; T & T Clark; 1997; 310pp; Paperback, covers slightly creased()

£5.00

RC260) Nichols, Peter; THE POPE'S DIVISIONS. The Roman Catholic Church today; Faber; 1981; 
382pp; D/w, text marked()

£4.00

RC3234) Noel, Gerard; THE ANATOMY OF THE CATHOLIC CHURCH; Catholic Bk Cl; 1980; 287pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£7.00

RC2491) O'Connor, Edward D.; THE PENTECOSTAL MOVEMENT IN THE CATHOLIC CHURCH; Ave 
Maria Press; 1971; 301pp; Paperback()

£3.50

RC3700) O'Connor, Murphy; THE FAMILY OF THE CHURCH; DLT; 1984; 114pp; Paperback, insc.() £4.00

RC4857) Pelikan, Jaroslav; THE RIDDLE OF ROMAN CATHOLICISM - ITS HISTORY, ITS BELIEFS, ITS 
FUTURE; H & S; 1960; 255pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£4.00

RC5086) Reed, Olwen; AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF SAINTS AND SYMBOLS; Spurbooks; 1978; 
159pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£7.00

RC3455) Reed, Olwen; AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF SAINTS AND SYMBOLS; Spurbooks; 1978; 
159pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£8.00

RC3292) Rhner, Karl; BELIEF TODAY; Sheed & Ward; 1967; 128pp; Paperback() £3.00

RC4590) Rops, Daniel; GOLDEN LEGEND OF YOUNG SAINTS; Geoffrey Chapman; 1965; 192pp; 
Hardback, ex lib()

£4.00

RC4263) Ryder, H.I.D.; CATHOLIC CONTROVERSY - A REPLY TO DR. LITTLEDALE'S ''PLAIN 
REASONS'' - 11TH EDTION; Burns & Oates; ; 288pp; Hardback, spine faded, sl. foxing, Llandaff 
Cathedral Library label()

£8.00

RC5480) Sampson, Holden E.; PROGRESSIVE REDEMPTION THE CATHOLIC CHURCH ITS 
FUNCTIONS AND OFFICES IN THE WORLD REVIEWED IN THE LIGHT OF THE ANCIENT MYSTERIES 
AND MODERN SCIENCE; Rebman Limited; 1909; 616pp; Hardback, library label, some worm 
damage, folding chart()

£30.00

RC5267) Saunders & Stanford; CATHOLICS AND SEX FROM PURITY TO PERDITION; Heinemann; 
1992; 182pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£4.00



RC4094) Scharp, Heinich; HOW THE CATHOLIC CHURCH IS GOVERNED; Nelson; 1960; 167pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£5.00

RC4116) Simmons, Ernest; KINGDOM COME - THE PLAIN MAN'S GUIDE TO THE CATHOLIC FAITH; 
Burns & Oates; 1961; 197pp; Paperback()

£4.00

RC4114) Simon, Edith; THE SAINTS; Penguin; 1972; 111pp; Paperback, paper browning, book 
plate()

£3.00

RC2498) Smith, Edward F.; BAPTISMAL AND CONFIRMATION NAMES; Benziger Bros; 1935; 
280pp; Covers worn, hinges weak, insc.()

£8.00

RC5274) Steel, D.J. & Samuel, E.R; SOURCES FOR ROMAN CATHOLIC AND JEWISH GENEALOGY 
AND FAMILY HISTORY; Phillimore; 1974; 257pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£12.00

RC5276) Stevenson & Habermas; VERDICT ON THE SHROUD EVIDENCE FOR THE DEATH AND 
RESURRECTION OF JESUS CHRIST; Robert Hale; 1982; 224pp; Hardback in dustjacket, cold. illus.()

£5.00

RC5540) Straus, Barrie Ruth; THE CATHOLIC CHURCH; David & Charles; 1987; 209pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket()

£5.00

RC4587) Van de Pol, W.H.; THE CHRISTIAN DILEMMA - CATHOLIC CHURCH - REFORMATION; J.M. 
Dent; 1952; 299pp; Hardback in torn dustjacket, insc.()

£5.00

RC4853) Wells, David F.; REVOLUTION IN ROME; Tyndale Press; 1973; 128pp; Paperback() £2.00

RC3812) Winterborn, Benjamin; CHANGING SCENES; Catholic Bk Cl.; 1980; 194pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket()

£5.00

Addresses and sermons
RC5396) Augustine; SERMONS FOR CHRISTMAS AND EPIPHANY TRANSLATED AND ANNOTATED; 
Longmans Green; 1952; 249pp; Hardback in dustjacket, book plate()

£8.00

RC5261) Caraman, Philip (ed); THE PASTORAL SERMONS OF RONALD A. KNOX; Burns & Oates; 
1960; 532pp; Hardback, sl. foxing()

£10.00

RC4617) Caraman, Philip (ed.); THE PASTORAL SERMONS OF RONALD A KNOX TOGETHER WITH 
SERMONS PREACHED ON VARIOUS OCCASIONS; Burns & Oates; 1964; 532pp; Hardback in 
chipped dustjacket, sl. foxing()

£12.00

RC5401) Howe, Quincy (ed.); SELECTED SERMONS OF ST. AUGUSTINE; Victor Gollancz; 1967; 
234pp; Hardback in dustjacket, book plate()

£5.00

RC4579) Howe, Quincy ed.; SELECTED SERMONS OF ST. AUGUSTINE; Victor Gollancz; 1967; 
234pp; Hardback in dustjacket, insc.()

£5.00

Individual biographies
RC3798) ; JOHN HENRY NEWMAN: CENTENARY ESSAYS; Burns Oates & Washbourne; 1945; 
241pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£7.00

RC3651) ; THE POPE IN BRITAIN - COLLECTED HOMILIES AND SPEECHES; St. Paul; 1982; 106pp; 
Paperback()

£4.00

RC36) ; FENELON,Archbishop of Cambrai.A biographical sketch.; Rivingtons.; 1877; 96pp; Covers 
dull, hinges weak#()

£5.00

RC4155) Ackroyd, Peter; THE LIFE OF THOMAS MORE; Chatto & Windus; 1998; 434pp; 
Paperback, cold. illus.()

£7.00

RC3660) Angell, C & LaFontaine, C; PROPHET OF REUNION - THE LIFE OF PAUL OF GRAYMOOR; 
Seabury Press; 1975; 224pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£5.00

RC4044) Barry, William; CARDINAL NEWMAN; H &S; 1927; 254pp; Hardback, insc.() £4.00

RC972) Barry, William.; NEWMAN.; Hodder & Stoughton.; 1905; 288pp; Spine faded, sl. foxing, 
b/w illus.()

£2.50

RC1515) Barry, William.; NEWMAN.; Hodder & Stoughton.; 1905; 288pp; Spine faded, foxing() £2.50

RC4625) Braaddon, Russell; CHESHIRE V.C. A STUDY OF WAR AND PEACE; Evans Bros.; 1954; 
217pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

RC3752) Bremond, Henri; THE THUNDERING ABBOT - ARMAND DE RANCE REFORMER OF LA 
TRAPPE; Sheed & Ward; 1930; 290pp; Hardback, spine faded, rubber stamp mk.()

£8.00



RC5150) Brown, Judith C.; IMMODEST ACTS - THE LIFE OF A LESBIAN NUN IN RENAISSANCE 
ITALY; OUP; 1986; 214pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£5.00

RC4510) Butler, Carolyn ed.; BASIL HUME BY HIS FRIENDS; Fount; 1999; 148pp; Paperback, insc.() £4.00

RC4320) Cavendish, George; THE LIFE OF CARDINAL WOLSEY - A NEW EDITION; Rivingtons; 
1852; 285pp; Full calf, front board detached, insc. some leather missing from spine, engraved 
portrait frontispiece()

£20.00

RC3897) Chambers, P. Franklin; BARON VON HUGEL MAN OF GOD - AN INTRODUCTORY 
ANTHOLOGY COMPILED WITH A BIOGRAPHICAL PREFACE; Geoffrey Bles; 1945; 181pp; 
Hardback, spine faded, book plate, pencillings()

£5.00

RC4106) Chambers, P. Frnklin; JULIANA OF NORWICH - AN INTROUCTORY APPRECIATION AND 
AN INTERPRETATIVE ANTHOLOGY; Victor Gollancz; 1955; 224pp; Hardback, corners bumped, 
spine faded, insc.()

£5.00

RC3725) Chambers, R.W.; THOMAS MORE; Penguin; 1963; 412pp; Paperback() £4.00

RC3472) Collis, Louise; THE APPRENTICE SAINT; Michael Joseph; 1964; 269pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket()

£5.00

RC4141) Cowan, Ian B; THE ENIGMA OF MARY STUART; Victor Gollancz; 1971; 222pp; Hardback 
in dustjacket()

£10.00

RC3718) De Arteche, Jose; THE CARDINAL OF AFRICA - CHARLES LAVIGERIE FOUNDER OF THE 
WHITE FATHERS; Catholic Bk Cl; 1964; 208pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£5.00

RC3122) Desain, Charles S; JOHN HENRY NEWMAN - THIRD EDITION; OUP; 1980; 180pp; 
Paperback, paper browning()

£4.00

RC5405) Dessain, C.S. (ed.); THE LETTERS AND DIARIES OF JOHN HENRY NEWMAN - VOLUME 
XXIX - THE CARDINALATE JANUARY 18979 TO SEPTEMBER 1881; OUP; 1976; 468pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket, book plate()

£25.00

RC3793) Dessain, Charles Stephen; JOHN HENRY NEWMAN; Cath Bk Cl; 1966; 178pp; Hardback 
in chipped dustjacket()

£6.00

RC4139) Dewar, Diana; SAINT OF AUSCHWITZ - THE STORY OF MAKSYMILIAN KOLBE; DLT; 1983; 
146pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£4.00

RC4497) Dinneen, Joseph F; PIUS XII - POPE OF PEACE; Cassell; 1939; 276pp; Hardback in torn 
dustjacket, paper browning()

£5.00

RC2701) Dockery, John B.; CHRISTOPHER DAVENPORT FRIAR AND DIPLOMAT; Burns & Oates; 
1960; 180pp; D/w, insc.()

£10.00

RC94) Dockery,John Berchmans.; CHRISTOPHER DAVENPORT.Friar and diplomat.; Burns&Oates.; 
1960; 159pp; D/w, b/w illus.()

£5.00

RC4616) Donaldson, Christopher; MARTIN OF TOURS PARISH PRIEST, MYTSTIC AND EXORCIST; 
Routledge & Kegan Paul; 1980; 171pp; Hardback in sl. torn dustjacket()

£6.00

RC5498) Dubly, Henry Louis; THE LIFE OF CARDINAL MERCIER PRIMATE OF BELGIUM; Sands & 
Co; 1928; 301pp; Hardback, covers faded, insc. b/w illus.()

£8.00

RC2759) Edwood, J Murray; KINDLY LIGHT. THE SPIRITUAL VISION OF JOHN HENRY NEWMAN; 
Ave Maria Press; 1979; 127pp; Dustjacket, spine faded, b/w illus.()

£8.00

RC5260) Egan, Eileen; SUCH A VISION OF THE STREET MOTHER TERESA THE SPIRIT AND THE 
WORK; Sidgwick & Jackson; 1985; 448pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

RC1303) Estes, James Martin; CHRISTIAN MAGISTRATE AND STATE CHURCH: The reforming 
careet of Johannes Brenz; Toronto UP; 1982; 190pp; ()

£7.50

RC5462) Ffinch, Michael; NEWMAN TOWARDS THE SECOND SPRING; HarperCollins; 1991; 
220pp; Fine paperback()

£3.00

RC2735) Fitzsimons, John (ed); MANNING: ANGLICAN AND CATHOLIC; Catholic Book Club; 1951; 
160pp; Covers dull, paper browning()

£5.00

RC3486) Fitzsimons, John ed.; MANNING: ANGLICAN AND CATHOLIC; Catholic Bk Cl; 1951; 
160pp; Hardback in sl. torn dustjacket()

£6.00



RC3645) Fitzsimons, John ed.; MANNING: ANGLICAN AND CATHOLIC; Catholic Bk. Cl.; 1951; 
160pp; Hardback in dustjacket, paper browning, rubber stamp mk.()

£5.00

RC2908) Fothergill, Brian; NICHOLAS WISEMAN; Faber; 1963; 303pp; D/w, insc.() £9.00

RC1323) Fothergill, Brian; NICHOLAS WISEMAN; Faber; 1963; 303pp; D/w() £6.00

RC5503) Fullerton, Lady Georgiana; THE LIFE OF THE VENERABLE MADELEINE BARAT 
FOUNDRESS OF THE SOCIETY OF THE SACRED HEART OF JESUS; Roehampton; 1880; 368pp; 
Hardback, covers worn, hinges weak, rubber stamp mark()

£15.00

RC2919) Furlong, Monica; MERTON. A BIOGRAPHY; Collins; 1980; 342pp; Sl. torn d/w() £7.00

RC5555) Furlong, Monica; MERTON A BIOGRAPHY; DLT; 1980; 342pp; Paperback, insc.() £4.00

RC3212) Furlong, Monica; MERTON - A BIOGRAPHY; Collins; 1980; 342pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£8.00

RC3777) Furnival, John & Knowles; ARCHBISHOP DEREK WORLOCK - HIS PERSONAL JOURNEY; 
Geoffrey Chapman; 1998; 274pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£8.00

RC5620) Gasquet, J.R.; CARDINAL MANNING; CTS; 1895; 125pp; Hardback, decorative cloth, 
grubby. Book plate()

£6.00

RC3599) Gill, Eric; AUTOBIOGRAPHY; Right Bk Cl; 1944; 283pp; Hardback, covers faded, edges 
dampstained()

£7.00

RC5507) Greenaway, George William; ARNOLD OF BRESCIA; CUP; 1931; 237pp; Hardback, 
rubber stamp mark()

£15.00

RC4726) Greene, Gwendolen ed.; LETTERS FROM BARON FRIEDRICH VON HUGEL TO A NIECE; 
J.M. Dent; 1932; 201pp; Hardback, spine faded, insc.()

£3.00

RC4018) Greene, Gwendolen ed.; LETTERS FROM BARON FRIEDRICH VON HUGEL TO A NIECE; 
J.M. Dent; 1950; 201pp; Hardback in torn dustjacket, insc.()

£5.00

RC4058) Gwynn, Denis; CARDINAL WISEMAN; Burns Oates & Washbourne; 1929; 300pp; 
Hardback, spine faded, rubber stamp mk.()

£8.00

RC3490) Hart, Patrick ed.; THOMAS MERTON - MONK - A MONASTIC TRIBUTE; Catholic Bk Cl; 
1976; 224pp; Hardback, insc.()

£7.00

RC3215) Hatch, Alden; HIS NAME WAS JOHN - A LIFE OF POPE JOHN XXIII; George G Harrap; 
1964; 233pp; Hardback in dustjacket, insc.()

£5.00

RC3209) Heenan, John C; CARDINAL HINSLEY; Burns Oates & Washbourne; 1944; 242pp; 
Hardback, covers dull, b/w illus.()

£6.00

RC3948) Henan, John C; A CROWN OF THORNS - AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY 1951-1963; Catholic Bk Cl; 
1975; 412pp; Hardback in dustjacket, spine faded, b/w illus.()

£8.00

RC5170) Henriques, Guilherme J.C.; GEORGE BUCHANAN IN THE LISBON INQUISITION - THE 
RECORDS OF HIS TRIAL WITH A TRANSLATION THEREOF INTO ENGLISH, FSC-SIMILES OF SOME 
OF THE PAPERS AND AN INTRODUCTION; Typo da Empreza de Hist; 1906; 47pp; Hardback, ex 
lib, b/w illus. English ^ Portuguese text()

£35.00

RC3485) Hollis, Christophe; NEWMAN AND THE MODERN WORLD; Catholic Bk Cl; 1970; 230pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, rubber stamp mk.()

£10.00

RC3763) Jenkins, Arthur  H ed.; JOHN HENRY NEWMAN AND MODERNISM; Verlag Glock & Lutz; 
1990; 190pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£10.00

RC2835) Ker, Ian; NEWMAN AND THE FULLNESS OF CHRISTIANITY; T & T Clark; 1993; 154pp; 
Paperback()

£7.00

RC3797) Ker, Ian; NEWMAN ON BEING A CHRISTIAN; Harper Collins; 1990; 187pp; Paperback() £7.00

RC1652) Krzywicki-Herburt, B tran; A FREEDOM WITHIN. THE PRISON NOTES OF STEFAN, 
CARDINAL WYSZYNSKI.; Aid To the Church in Need; 1986; 272pp; Wrappers()

£2.50

RC4551) Lane, Jane; TITUS OATES; Greenwood Press; 1971; 394pp; Hardback() £5.00

RC4397) Lilly, William Samuel; CHARACTERISTICS FROM THE WRITINGS OF JOHN HENRY 
NEWMAN BEING SELECTIONS PERSONAL, HISTORICAL, PHILOSOPHICAL AND RELIGIOUS - 8TH 
EDITION; Kegan Paul Trench; 1888; 447pp; Hardback, covers dull, spine nicked, title page torn 
with some loss, Llandaff cathedral Library label()

£8.00



RC3783) Longford, Lord; POPE JOHN PAUL II - AN AUTHORIZED BIOGRAPHY; Michael Joseph; 
1982; 224pp; Fine hardback in dustjacket, cold. illus.()

£7.00

RC5584) Macdonald, A.J.; LANFRANC A STUDY OF HIS LIFE WORK & WRITING; OUP; 1926; 
307pp; Hardback, blue cloth, library mark on spine, library book plate & rubber stamp mark()

£15.00

RC4800) Macklem, Michael; GOD HAVE MERCY THE LIFE OF JOHN FISHER OF ROCHESTER; 
Oberon; 1969; 277pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£7.00

RC4041) Marius, Richard; THOMAS MORE - A BIOGRAPHY; Fount; 1985; 562pp; Paperback() £7.00

RC1184) Martin, Brian; JOHN HENRY NEWMAN. HIS LIFE AND WORK; Chatto & Windus; 1982; 
160pp; D/w, b/w illus.()

£4.00

RC3991) Martin, Brian; JOHN HENRY NEWMAN- HIS LIFE AND WORK; Geoffrey Chapman; 1990; 
160pp; Paperback, book plate, b/w illus.()

£5.00

RC3993) Martin, Brian; JOHN HENRY NEWMAN - HIS LIFE AND WORK; Chatto & Windus; 1982; 
160pp; Hardback, in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£7.00

RC1819) Mathew, David.; ACTON - THE FORMATIVE YEARS.; Eyre & Spottiswoode.; 1946; 196pp; 
D/w()

£4.00

RC832) May, J. Lewis; CARDINAL NEWMAN; Geoffrey Bles; 1945; 230pp; Torn d/w, book plate() £2.50

RC4137) May, J. Lewis; CARDINAL NEWMAN - A STUDY; Geoffrey Bles; 1929; 263pp; Hardback, 
spine faded & sl. damaged, insc.()

£7.00

RC3791) May, J. Lewis; CARDINAL NEWMAN - A STUDY; Geoffrey Bles; 1945; 230pp; Hardback in 
chipped dustjacket()

£5.00

RC4131) May, J. Lewis; CARDINAL NEWMAN - A STUDY; Geoffrey Bles; 1945; 230pp; Hardback in 
torn dustjacket()

£4.00

RC4107) May, J. Lewis; CARDINAL NEWMAN - A STUDY; Geoffrey Bles; 1945; 230pp; Hardback, 
covers spotted, insc.()

£4.00

RC1875) May, J. Lewis.; CARDINAL NEWMAN - A STUDY.; Geoffrey Bles.; 1929; 263pp; Rubber 
stamp mk. sl. foxing()

£3.00

RC124) May, J. Lewis.; CARDINAL NEWMAN. A study.; Geoffrey Bles.; 1946; 230pp; Covers dull() £2.50

RC480) May, J. Lewis.; CARDINAL NEWMAN. A STUDY.; Geoffrey Bles.; 1929; 264pp; Spine 
faded()

£4.00

RC1941) May, J. Lewis.; CARDINAL NEWMAN - A STUDY.; Geoffrey Bles.; 1929; 263pp; Spine 
faded, insc.()

£3.00

RC2896) McEven, John (ed); FENELON LETTERS; Harvill Press; 1964; 318pp; Dustjacket, insc.() £8.00

RC2933) Middleton, R.D.; NEWMAN AT OXFORD. HIS RELIGIOUS DEVELOPMENT; OUP; 1950; 
284pp; Covers dull, insc. label on cover()

£12.00

RC624) Milcent, Paul; JEANNE JUGAN. Humble, so as to love more.; Catholic Book Club; 1981; 
230pp; D/w()

£2.50

RC622) Milcent, Paul; JEANNE JUGAN. Humble, so as to love more.; DLT; 1980; 230pp; 
Wrappers, insc.()

£2.50

RC1) Milcent, Paul; JEANNE JUGAN. Humble, so as to love more; DLT; 1979; 230pp; Wrappers, 
ex lib()

£2.50

RC3347) Milcent, Paul; JEANNE JUGAN - HUMBLE, SO AS TO LOVE MORE; Catholic Bk Cl; 1980; 
230pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£8.00

RC2921) Misciattelli, Piero; SAVONAROLA. WITH 16 ILLUSTRASTIONS. ENGLISH VERSION BY M. 
PETERS-ROBERTS; Heffer; ; 218pp; Spine faded, insc. sl. foxing, b/w illus.()

£8.00

RC4133) Mitchell, R.J.; THE LAURELS AND THE TIARA - POPE PIUS II 1458-1464; Harvill Press; 
1962; 319pp; Hardback in torn dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£6.00

RC3526) Monahan, Maud; LIFE AND LETTERS OF JANET ERSKINE STUART SUPERIOR GENERAL OF 
THE SOCIETY OF THE SACRED HEART 1857-1914; Longmans; 1963; 524pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket, insc.()

£8.00



RC5605) Monchamp, George; A SKETCH OF THE LIFE OF FATHER VICTORIN DELBROUCK A 
FRANCISCAN MARTYR OF OUR DAYS; Paterson; 1910; 84pp; Hardback, library mark on spine, 
hinges weak, portrait frontispiece()

£20.00

RC2483) Moody, John; JOHN HENRY NEWMAN; Sheed & Ward; 1946; 273pp; Covers grubby, 
insc.()

£5.00

RC4967) Morton, J.B.; HILAIRE BELLOC - A MEMOIR; Hollis & Carter; 1955; 181pp; Hardback in sl. 
torn dustjacket()

£5.00

RC1678) Nash, Robert; MY LAST BOOK.; Glendale; 1983; 176pp; Wrappers() £2.50

RC5607) Newman, F.W.; CONTRIBUTIONS CHIEFLY TO THE EARLY HISTORY OF THE LATE 
CARDINAL NEWMAN WITH COMMENTS; Kegan Paul Trench Trubner; 1891; 141pp; Hardback, 
spine nicked, library label()

£20.00

RC4118) Nowell, Robert; A PASSION FOR TRUTH - HANS KUNG: A BIOGRAPHY; Collins; 1981; 
377pp; Hardback in dustjacket, ex lib()

£5.00

RC4318) O'Faolain, Sean; NEWMAN'S WAY; Longmans Green; 1952; 286pp; Hardback, spine 
faded, library label, b/w illus.()

£8.00

RC4040) O'Faolain, Sean; NEWMAN'S WAY; Longmans Green; 1952; 286pp; Hardback, spine 
faded, book plate()

£8.00

RC3803) Parkinson, H.J. ed.; CENTENARY ADDRESSES ON NEWMAN'S IDEA OF A UNIVERSITY - TO 
THE NEWMAN ASSOCIATION'S LONDON CIRCLE & THE UNION OF CATHOLIC STUDENTS IN 1952; 
Catholic Records Pr.; 1953; 76pp; Pamphlet()

£5.00

RC3527) Perrin, Henri; PRIEST AND WORKER - THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF HENRI PERRIN - 
translated by Bernard Wall; Catholic Bk Cl; 1965; 247pp; Hardback in dustjacket, insc.()

£5.00

RC4439) Peters, W.A.M.; GERARD MANLEY HOPKINS - A CRITICAL ESSAY TOWARDS THE 
UNDERSTANDING OF HIS POETRY; OUP; 1948; 213pp; Hardback,spine faded, insc.()

£8.00

RC3663) Pope John XXIII; JOURNAL OF A SOUL; Geoffrey Chapman; 1980; 441pp; Paperback, 
insc. covers dog-eared()

£5.00

RC2903) Purcell, Mary; THE WORLD OF MONSIEUR VINCENT; Harvill; 1963; 254pp; Torn 
dustjacket, insc. b/w illus.()

£6.00

RC3480) Rae, Daphne; LOVE UNTIL IT HURTS; H & S; 1980; pp; Paperback, cold. illus.() £4.00

RC3876) Roberts, Louis; THE ACHIEVEMENT OF KARL RAHNER; Herder & Herder; 1967; 312pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£8.00

RC5319) Rogers, Patrick; FATHER THEOBALD MATHEW APOSTLE OF TEMPERANCE; CBC; 1945; 
166pp; Hardback, b/w illus. paper browning()

£5.00

RC5504) Schenk, W.; REGINALD POLE CARDINAL OF ENGLAND; Longmans; 1950; 176pp; 
Hardback, portrait frontispiece, rubber stamp mark, b/w illus()

£12.00

RC3892) Sebba, Anne; MOTHER TERESA - BEYOND THE IMAGE; Weidenfeld & Nicolson; 1997; 
297pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£8.00

RC2937) Sencourt, Robert; THE LIFE OF NEWMAN; Dacre; 1948; 314pp; Covers dull, insc.() £8.00

RC4043) Sencourt, Robert; THE LIFE OF NEWMAN; Dacre Press; 1948; 314pp; Hardback, insc.() £7.00

RC4388) Sheppard, Lancelot C; DON BOSCO; Burns & Oates; 1957; 196pp; Hardback, spine dull, 
insc.()

£7.00

RC5227) Smith, Joseph; PAUL MARY PAKENHAM PASSIONIST; M.H. Gill & Son; 1930; 115pp; 
Hardback, spine faded, insc. sl. foxing, portrait frontispiece()

£10.00

RC2318) Speaight, Robert; TEILHARD DE CHARDIN.  A BIOGRAPHY; Collins; 1968; 360pp; D/w, 
book plate, b/w illus.()

£4.00

RC3909) Sugg, Joyce; SNAPDRAGON IN THE WALL - THE STORY OF JOHN HENRY NEWMAN; C. 
Goodliffe Nale; 1978; 191pp; Paperback, insc.()

£4.00

RC5061) Trevor, Meriol; NEWMAN'S JOURNEY; Collins; 1974; 285pp; Paperback, paper 
browning()

£3.00

RC5617) Ullathorne, W.B.; THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF ARCHBISHOP ULLATHORNE WITH 
SELECTIONS FROM HIS LETTERS; Burns & Oates; 1891; 259pp; Hardback, book plate, sl. foxing()

£12.00



RC4329) Von Hefele; THE LIFE OF CARDINAL XIMENEZ; Catholic Publishing; 1860; 581pp; 
Hardback, hinges weak, spine damaged at top, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£20.00

RC4957) Von Hugel, Friedrich; SELECTED LETTERS 1896-1924 WITH A MEMOIR; J.M. Dent; 1927; 
377pp; Hardback, covers marked, hinges weak, sl. foxing()

£5.00

RC4841) Von Hugel, Friedrich; SELECTED LETTERS 1896-1924 WITH A MEMOIR; J.M. Dent; 1928; 
377pp; Hardback, spine dull, hinges weak()

£5.00

RC4208) Walsh, Michael; JOHN PAUL II - A BIOGRAPHY; Fount; 1994; 310pp; Paperback, b/w 
illus.()

£4.00

RC5100) Ward, Maisie; YOUNG MR.NEWMAN; Sheed & Ward; 1948; 477pp; Hardback, spine 
faded, insc. portrait frontispiece()

£4.00

RC4080) Ward, Maisie; YOUNG MR. NEWMAN; Sheed & Ward; 1948; 477pp; Hardback, covers 
dull, spine faded, book plate, some pages loose()

£5.00

RC5349) Ward, Maisie; GILBERT KEITH CHESTERTON; Sheed & Ward; 1944; 576pp; Hardback in 
torn dustjacket, hinges weak, sl. foxing, b/w illus.()

£5.00

RC2523) Ward, Maisie; YOUNG MR NEWMAN; Sheed & Ward; 1948; 477pp; Covers dull, insc.() £4.00

RC2805) Ward, Maisie; GILBERT KEITH CHESTERTON. WITH FOURTEEN ILLUSTRATIONS; Sheed & 
Ward; 1945; 576pp; Covers dull, insc.()

£6.00

RC1680) Ward, Maisie; YOUNG MR. NEWMAN.; Sheed & Ward; 1948; 477pp; Book plate, b/w 
illus.()

£5.00

RC3477) Ward, Maisie; YOUNG MR. NEWMAN; Sheed & Ward; 1948; 477pp; Hardback, covers 
worn, book plate()

£7.00

RC5625) Webb, Clement C.J.; JOHN OF SALISBURY; Methuen & co.; 1932; 186pp; Hardback, ex 
lib()

£9.00

RC2243) White, Newport J.D.; JOHN HENRY NEWMAN; SPCK; 1925; 130pp; Spine dull() £2.50

RC4387) Willis, Geoffrey Grimshaw; SAINT AUGUSTINE AND THE DONATIST CONTROVERSY; 
SPCK; 1950; `198pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£25.00

RC4655) Wilson, Alfred; BLESSED DOMINIC BARBERI CP APOSTLE OF UNITY; ; 1963; 16pp; 
Pamphlet()

£2.00

RC5530) Withey, Donald A.; JOHN HENRY NEWMAN: THE ITURGY AND THE BREVIARY THEIR 
INFLUENCE ON HIS LIFE AS AN ANGLICAN; Sheed & Ward; 1992; 180pp; Fine paperback()

£3.00

RC5467) Withey, Donald A.; JOHN HENRY NEWMAN: THE LITURGY AND THE BREVIARY THEIR 
INFLUENCE ON HIS LIFE AS AN ANGLICAN; Sheed & Ward; 1992; 180pp; Fine paperback()

£4.00

RC3713) Woodcock, George; THOMAS MERTON MONK AND POET; Catholic Bk Cl.; 1978; 200pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£8.00

RC4942) Woodcock, George; THOMAS MERTON MONK AND POET - A CRITICAL STUDY; 
Canongate; 1978; 200pp; Hardback in sl. torn dustjacket, pencillings()

£5.00

RC3650) Wyszynski, Stefan; A FREEDOM WITHIN - THE PRISON NOTES; Aid to the Church in 
Need; 1986; 272pp; Paperback()

£5.00

Saints biographies
RC5182) ; THE STORY OF ST. BENEDICT - BY A BENEDICTINE OF HASLEMERE; A.R. Mowbray; 
1967; 152pp; Hardback in dustjacket, portrait frontispiece()

£4.00

RC5123) ; ST. IGNATIUS' OWN STORY - AS TOLD TO LUIS GONZALEZ DE CAMARA - WITH A 
SAMPLING OF HIS LETTERS; Loyola U.P.; 1980; 138pp; Paperback()

£4.00

RC4404) ; JOAN THE MAID - DELIVERER OF ENGLAND AND FRANCE - A STORY OF THE FIFTEENTH 
CENTURY; T. Nelson & Sons; 1879; 318pp; Hardback, decorative cloth, hinges weak, sl. foxing()

£5.00

RC3743) ; SAINT CATHERINE OF SIENA AND HER TIMES BY THE AUTHOR OF ''MADEMOISELLE 
MORI''; Metjun; 1906; 300pp; Hardback, spine nicked, book plate, frontispiece loose()

£5.00

RC4286) ; THE LIFE OF S. ALPHONSO MARIA DE LIGUORI, BISHOP OF ST. AGATHA OF THE GOTHS -
VOL IV; Thomas Richardson; 1849; 362pp; Hardback, spine missing, Llandaff Cathedral Library 
label()

£6.00



RC4248) ; S. FRANCIS DE SALES BISHOP AND PRINCE OF GENEVA; Rivingtons; 1871; 272pp; 
Hardback, covers dull, spine nicked, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£5.00

RC4619) ; SAINT CATHERINE OF SIENA AND HER TIMES by the author of ''Mademoiselle Mori''; 
Methuen; 1906; 300pp; Hardback, spine gilt, sl. foxing, b/w illus.()

£5.00

RC5579) ; THE LETTERS OF SAINT TERESA TRANSLATED FROM THE SPANISH OF THE REV. JOHN 
DALTON EMBELLISHED WITH A FACSIMILE OF THE SAINT'S HANDWRITING; Catholic Publishing & 
Books; 1860; 289pp; Hardback, spine faded, hinges weak, ex lib, pencillings. Folding 
frontispiece()

£20.00

RC5211) Adam, David; FIRE OF THE NORTH - AN ILLUSTRATED LIFE OF ST. CUTHBERT; SPCK; 
1993; 126pp; Paperback, b/w illus., insc.()

£4.00

RC4941) Augustine; CONFESSIONS BOOKS I-XIII; Hackett; 1999; 294pp; Paperback, pencillings() £4.00

RC5295) Augustine; CONFESSIONS OF SAINT AUGUSTINE TRANSLATED BY EDWARD BOUVERIE 
PUSEY; Quality Paperbacks; 1991; 382pp; Paperback()

£3.00

RC4622) Battersby, W.J.; DE LA SALLE - SAINT AND SPIRITUAL WRITER; Longmans Green; 1950; 
207pp; Hardback, spine faded()

£5.00

RC4987) Bentley-Taylor, David; AUGUSTINE; WAYWARD GENIUS; H & S; 1980; 272pp; 
Paperback, paper browning()

£3.00

RC5071) Boff, Leonardo; SAINT FRANCIS - A MODEL FOR HUMAN LIBERATION; SCM; 1985; 
178pp; Paperback, covers faded()

£5.00

RC625) Brady, Gerard K.; SAINT DOMINIC. Pilgrim of Light.; Catholic Book Club; 1957; 169pp; 
D/w, insc.()

£2.50

RC4741) Brady, Gerard K.; SAINT DOMINIC PILGRIM OF LIGHT; CBC; 1957; 169pp; Hardback in 
chipped dustjacket()

£3.00

RC4492) Brodrick, James; SAINT IGNATIUS LOYOLA - THE PILGRIM YEARS; Burns & Oates; 1955; 
372pp; Paperback, covers faded()

£5.00

RC5571) Bury, J.B.; THE LIFE OF ST. PATRICK AND HIS PLACE IN HISTORY; Macmillan & Co.; 1905; 
404pp; Hardback, covers dul, ex lib()

£15.00

RC3380) Caraman, Philip; SAINT ANGELA - THE LIFE OF ANGELA MERICI FOUNDRESS OF THE 
URSULINES (1474-1540); Catholic Bk Cl; 1963; 188pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£5.00

RC5080) Chadwick, Henry; AUGUSTINE; OUP; 1986; 122pp; Paperback() £3.00

RC4112) Chambers, R.W.; THOMAS MORE; Jonathan Cape; 1976; 416pp; Paperback, insc.() £4.00

RC3076) Church, R.W.; SAINT ANSELM; Macmillan; 1890; 355pp; Spine faded, paper browning() £5.00

RC4062) Compton, Piers; THE TURBULENT PRIEST - A LIFE OF ST. THOMAS OF CANTERBURY; 
Staples Press; 1957; 153pp; Hardback, covers dull, insc.()

£5.00

RC4300) Copleston, F.C.; AQUINAS; Penguin; 1986; 271pp; Paperback() £3.00

RC5572) Cunningham, W.; S. AUSTIN AND HIS PLACE IN THE HISTORY OF CHRISTIAN THOUGHT; 
C.J. Clay; 1886; 283pp; Hardback, blue cloth, gilt, spine strengthened with clear tape, ex lib()

£10.00

RC3965) D'Arcy, M.C.; THOMAS AQUINAS; Ernest Benn Ltd; 1933; 292pp; Hardback, paper 
browning()

£10.00

RC486) Day, E Hermitage.; S. FRANCIS AND THE GREYFRIARS.; Mowbray.; 1926; 129pp; Sl. 
foxing, insc.()

£2.50

RC3954) De Breffny, Brian; IN THE STEPS OF ST. PATRICK; Thames & Hudson; 1982; 176pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, insc. b/w illus.()

£8.00

RC4738) De La Bedoyere, Michael; FRANCOIS DE SALES; Collins; 1960; 256pp; Hardback() £5.00

RC3285) De Margerie, A; SAINT FRANCIS OF SALES; Burns Oates & Washbourne; ; 206pp; 
Hardback, spine faded()

£5.00

RC744) De Miserey, Marie; SAINT BENEDICT; Cassell; 1963; 112pp; D/w() £2.50

RC4995) Eadmer; EADMERI MONACHI CANTUARIENSIS DE VITA S. ANSELMI LIBRI DUO; David 
Nutt; 1886; 145pp; Hardback, latin text()

£10.00

RC3518) Faure, Gabriel; THE LAND OF ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI - ASSISI AND PERUGIA; Medici Soc; 
1924; 138pp; Hardback, spine faded, b/w illus.()

£7.00



RC5509) Finlay, Ian; COLUMBA; Victor Gollancz; 1979; 254pp; Hardback in dustjacket, ex lib() £5.00

RC5589) Fowler, J.T. (ed); ADAMNANI VITA S. COLUMBAE EDITED FROM DR. REEVES'S TEXT 
WITH AN INTRODUCTION ON EARLY IRISH CHURCH HISTORY NOTES AND A GLOSSARY; 
Clarendon Press; 1894; 201+140pp; Hardback, leather spine crudely repaired, pencillings. Bound 
with English translation, 1895()

£20.00

RC4634) Fryer, Alfred C.; AIDAN THE APOSTLE OF ENGLAND; S.W. Partridge; 1902; 96pp; 
Hardback, red pictorial cloth()

£10.00

RC3598) Gallico, Paul; THE STEADFAST MAN - A LIFE OF ST. PATRICK; Michael Joseph; 1958; 
240pp; Hardback in dustjacket, insc.()

£5.00

RC3201) Greenaway, George ed.; THE LIFE AND DEATH OF THOMAS BECKET CHANCELLOR OF 
ENGLAND AND ARCHBISHOP OF CANTERBURY BASED ON AN ACCOUNT OF WILLIAM 
FITZSTEPHEN HIS CLERK; Folio Society; 1961; 172pp; Qtr. leather, spine worn & rubbed, b/w 
illus.. In battered slip case()

£7.00

RC3772) Grierson, Elizabeth W; THE STORY OF S. FRANCIS OF ASSISI; A.R. Mowbray; 1912; 
126pp; Pictorial cloth, sl. foxing, b/w illus.()

£5.00

RC3757) Grierson, Elizabeth W; THE STORY OF S. FRANCIS OF ASSISI; A.R. Mowbray; 1935; 
126pp; Hardback, insc.()

£5.00

RC4536) Hallett; SAINT THOMAS MORE; Catholic Truth; ; 28pp; Pamphlet() £2.00

RC4563) Hamilton, Elizabeth; THE GREAT TERESA; Cath Bk Cl.; 1960; 224pp; Hardback in torn 
dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£5.00

RC2296) Hamilton, Elizabeth.; THE GREAT TERESA.; Catholic Book Club.; 1960; 224pp; D/w, insc.() £2.50

RC3069) Hanson, R.P.C.; SAINT PATRICK HIS ORIGINS AND CAREER; OUP; 1968; 248pp; Torn 
dustjacket, insc.()

£10.00

RC4785) Harvey, T. Edmund; SAINT AELRED OF RIEVAULX; H.R. Allenson; 1932; 148pp; 
Hardback, spine faded, sl. foxing, book plate()

£10.00

RC5119) Holings, Michael; THERESE OF LISIEUX; Fount; 1981; 95pp; Paperback, b/w illus.() £3.00

RC4916) Hollings, Michael; THERESE OF LISIEUX; Fount; 1982; 95pp; Paperback, b/w illus.() £3.00

RC5210) Hollings, Michael; THERESE OF LISIEUX; Fount; 1984; 63pp; Paperback, b/w illus.() £2.00

RC3746) Homan, Helen W; LETTERS TO SAINT FRANCIS AND HIS FRIARS; Williams & Norgate; 
1936; 265pp; Hardback in torn dustjacket, foxing()

£5.00

RC5621) Howorth, Henry H.; SAINT GREGORY THE GREAT WITH ILLUSTRATIONS MAP AND 
TABLES; John Murray; 1912; 340pp; Hardback, green cloth, spine nicked, ex lib()

£6.00

RC4898) Johnson, Vernon; ST. TERESA OF LISIEUX; CTS; 1976; 62pp; Pamphlet, pencillings() £2.00

RC5283) Lamont, Stewart; THE LIFE OF SAINT ANDREW: APOSTLE, SAINT AND ENIGMA; H & S; 
1997; 102pp; Fine paperback()

£3.00

RC4598) Larnen, Brendan; ST. THOMAS AQUINAS AND THE PREACHING BEGGARS; Viaion Books; 
1957; 190pp; Hardback. rubber stamp mark()

£3.00

RC4447) McCann, Justin; SAINT BENEDICT; Sheed & ~Ward; 1979; 301pp; Paperback, insc.() £5.00

RC3755) McDougall, Eleanor; ST. AUGUSTINE - A STUDY IN HIS PERSONAL RELIGION; SCM; 1930; 
124pp; Hardback, spine dull, insc.()

£5.00

RC5597) Menzies, Lucy; SAINT COLUMBA OF IONA A STUDY OF HIS LIFE, HIS TIMES AND HIS 
INFLUENCE; J.M. Dent; 1920; 231pp; Hardback, ex lib, with frontispiece()

£5.00

RC2914) Menzies, Lucy; ST. COLUMBA OF IONA. A SHORT ACCOUNT OF HIS LIFE; Iona 
Community; 1949; 150pp; Boards()

£4.00

RC5181) Menzies, Lucy; ST. COLUMBA OF IONA - A SHORT ACCOUNT OF HIS LIFE; Iona 
Community; 1961; 150pp; Paperback()

£3.00

RC3140) Mockler, Anthony; FRANCIS OF ASSISI - THE WANDERING YEARS; Phaidon; 1976; 
256pp; Hardback in dustjacket, insc.()

£8.00

RC3719) Mockler, Anthony; FRANCIS OF ASSISI - THE WANDERING YEARS; Phaidon; 1976; 
256pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£7.00



RC5570) Montgomery, W.; ST. AUGUSTINE ASPECTS OF HIS LIFE AND THOUGHT; H & S; 1914; 
255pp; Hardback, spine faded, library label()

£15.00

RC5627) Morison, E.F.; ST. BASIL AND HIS RULE A STUDY IN EARLY MONASTICISM; Henry 
Frowde; 1912; 150pp; Hardback, spine coming away at top, ex lib, sl. pencillings()

£25.00

RC5623) Morison, James Cotter; THE LIFE AND TIMES OF SAINT BERNARD ABBOT OF CLAIRVAUX 
A.D. 1091-1153; Chapman & Hall; 1863; 498pp; Hardback, rebound in brown cloth, ex lib()

£8.00

RC5343) Nevin, Winifred; TERESA OF AVILA THE WOMAN; Bruce Publishing; 1956; 169pp; 
Hardback in chipped dustjacket, rubber stamp mark()

£3.00

RC4943) Peers, E. Allison; SPIRIT OF FLAME - A STUDY OF ST. JOHN OF THE CROSS; SCM; 1979; 
170pp; Paperback()

£3.00

RC5400) Peers, E. Allison; MOTHER OF CARMEL - A PORTRAIT OF ST. TERESA OF JESUS; SCM; 
1979; 189pp; Paperback, covers faded, book plate()

£4.00

RC3168) Peers, E. Allison; MOTHER OF CARMEL - A PORTRAIT OF ST. TERESA OF JESUS; SCM; 
1946; 163pp; Hardback, insc.()

£5.00

RC5340) Peers, E. Allison; MOTHER OF CARMEL - A PORTRAIT OF ST. TERESA OF JESUS; SCM; 
1979; 189pp; Paperback, spine faded()

£4.00

RC5140) Peers, E. Allison; MOTHER OF CARMEL - A PORTRAIT OF ST. TERESA OF JESUS; SCM; 
1979; 189pp; Paperback, covers faded()

£4.00

RC3678) Peers, E. Allison; SPIRIT OF FLAME - A STUDY OF ST. JOHN OF THE CROSS; SCM; 1943; 
163pp; Hardback, insc.()

£5.00

RC5113) Peers, E. Allison; SPIRIT OF FLAME - A STUDY OF ST. JOHN OF THE CROSS; SCM; 1979; 
170pp; Paperback, spine faded()

£4.00

RC4297) Peers, E. Allison; MOTHER OF CARMEL A PORTRAIT OF ST. TERESA OF JESUS; SCM; 
1945; 189pp; Paperback, spine faded()

£4.00

RC3316) Peers, E.Allison; SPIRIT OF FLAME - A STUDY OF ST. JOHN OF THE CROSS; SCM; 1979; 
170pp; Paperback, spine faded()

£4.00

RC4752) Piercy, Wm C.; ST. COLUMBA; SPCK; 1925; 23pp; Pamphlet() £3.00

RC4120) Purcell, Mary; THE WORLD OF MONSIEUR VINCENT; Harvill Press; 1963; 254pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, insc. frontispiece loose()

£5.00

RC5332) Purcell, Mary; ST. ANTHONY AND HIS TIMES; M.H. Gill; 1960; 238pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket, rear board dampstained()

£3.00

RC4593) Rahner, Karl; IGNATIUS OF LOYOLA; Collins; 1979; 63pp; Hardback in chipped 
dustjacket, cold. illus.()

£5.00

RC4780) Ravier, Andre; BERNADETTE; Collins; 1979; 61pp; Hardback in dustjacket, ex lib, cold. 
illus.()

£3.00

RC5533) Ravier, Andre; BERNADETTE WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY PATRICK O'DONOVAN; 
Collins; 1979; 61pp; Hardback, b/w illus.()

£3.00

RC5583) Robertson, Edith Anne; FRANCIS XAVIER KNIGHT ERRANT OF THE CROSS 1506-1552; 
SCM; 1930; 207pp; Hardback, spine faded & nicked, rubber stamp mark, portrait frontispiece()

£5.00

RC4649) Rose, Stewart; IGNATIUS LOYOLA AND THE EARLY JESUITS - SECOND EDITION; 
Longmans Green; 1871; 548pp; Hardback, covers marked, spine damaged, engraved portrait 
frontispiece()

£10.00

RC4437) Sackville-West, V; SAINT JOAN OF ARC - BORN JANUARY 6TH 1412, BURNED AS A 
HERETIC MAY 30TH, 1431, CANONISED AS A SAINT MAY 16THM 1920; Cobden-Sanderson; 1936; 
436+mappp; Hardback in sl. torn dustjacket()

£18.00

RC4640) Sanders, E.K.; S. FRANCOIS DE SALES 1567-1622; SPCK; 1928; 304pp; Hardback, spine 
nicked()

£4.00

RC4636) Sanders, E.K.; VINCENT DE PAUL PRIEST AND PHILANTHROPIST 1576-1660; Heath, 
Cranton & Ouseley; 1913; 419pp; Hardback, ex lib, front hinge broken, b/w illus.()

£4.00

RC4632) Sanders, E.K.; SAINTE CHANTAL 1572-1641 - A STUDY IN VOCATION; SPCK; 1918; 
316pp; Hardback, covers dull, hinges weak, spine nicked()

£5.00



RC4218) Sandrs, E.K.; S. FRANCOIS DE SALES 1567-1622; SPCK; 1928; 304pp; Hardback in torn 
dustjacket()

£7.00

RC3729) Sencourt, Robert; CARMELITE AND POET - A FRAMED PORTRAIT OF ST. JOHN OF THE 
CROSS WITH HIS POEMS IN SPANISH; Hollis & Carter; 1943; 244pp; Hardback in torn dustjacket, 
b/w illus.()

£5.00

RC2218) Sepet, Marius; SAINT LOUIS; Duckworth; 1899; 233pp; Covers dull() £2.50

RC4764) Seth-Smith, E.K.; ST. BONIFACE A.D. 679-755; SPCK; 1924; 22pp; Pamphlet() £3.00

RC4234) Sheed, F.J.; THE CONFESSIONS OF ST. AUGUSTINE; Sheed & Ward; 1944; 290pp; 
Hardback, spine faded()

£5.00

RC4678) Sheed, F.J. trans; THE CONFESSIONS OF ST. AUGUSTINE; Sheed & Ward; 1954; 290pp; 
Hardback in chipped dustjacket()

£5.00

RC5604) Sighart, Joachim; ALBERT THE GREAT OF THE ORDER OF FRIAR-PREACHERS HIS LIFE 
AND SCHOLASTIC LABOURS FROM ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS TRANSLATED FROM THE FRENCH 
EDITION BY REV. FR. T.A DIXON; R. Washbourne; 1876; 472pp; Hardback, library book plate & 
library mark on spine()

£30.00

RC5145) Six, Jean-Francois; LIGHT OF THE NIGHT - THE LAST EIGHTEEN MONTHS IN THE LIFE OF 
THERESE OF LISIEUX; SCM; 1996; 247pp; Paperback, covers creased()

£4.00

RC582) Smith Holland.; JOAN OF ARC.; Sidgwick & Jackson.; 1973; 232pp; Torn d/w, b/w illus.() £3.00

RC3721) Stolpe, Sven; THE MAID OF ORLEANS; Burns & Oates; 1956; 311pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket()

£8.00

RC5310) Taylor, Thomas N.; SAINT THERESE OF LISIEUX, THE LITTLE FLOWER OF JESUS -  A 
REVISED TRANSLATION OF THE DEFINITIVE CARMELITE EDITION; Burns Oates & Washbourne; 
1926; 455pp; Hardback, b/w illus.()

£7.00

RC4716) Teresa of Avila; THE LIFE OF SAINT TERESA OF AVILA BY HERSELF; Penguin; 1958; 
316pp; Paperback, paper browning()

£3.00

RC5354) Therese of Lisieux; AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF A SAINT - THERESE OF LISIEUX; Harvill; 1958; 
320pp; Hardback, front cover marked()

£5.00

RC3740) Thompson, Francis; SAINT IGNATIUS LOYOLA; Clonmore & Reynolds; 1951; 192pp; 
Hardback in sl. torn dustjacket()

£7.00

RC3747) Whitwell, Richard; SAINT FRANCIS OF ASSISI AND HIS LIVING MESSAGE FOR TODAY; 
C.W. Daniel; ; pp; Hardback, covers dull, insc. text very sl. marked()

£5.00

RC5320) Whyte, Alexander; SANTA TERESA - AN APPRECIATION - WITH SOME OF THE BEST 
PASSAGES OF THE SAINT'S WRITINGS; Oliphants; 1898; 81pp; Hardback, spine rubbed()

£5.00

RC4981) Wills, Garry; ST. AUGUSTINE; Weidenfeld & Nicolson; 1999; 153pp; Fine paperback() £3.00

RC4420) Witts, Florence; THE STORY OF CATHARINE OF SIENA; SSU; ; 123pp; Hardback, 
decorative cloth, covers dull, paper browning()

£5.00

RC5622) Woolley, Reginald M.; ST. HUGH OF LINCOLN; SPCK; 1927; 214pp; Hardback, green 
cloth, ex lib, b/w illus.()

£12.00

RC5594) Wordsworth, Chr.; ST. HIPPOLYTUS AND THE CHURCH OF ROME IN THE EARLIER PART 
OF THE THIRD CENTURY ... SECOND GREATLY ENLARGED EDITION; Rivingtons; 1880; 319pp; 
Hardback, ex lib, frontispiece loose()

£10.00

RC2511) Grierson, Elizabeth W; THE STORY OF S. FRANCIS OF ASSISI; Mowbray; 1912; 126pp; 
Pictorial cloth, sl. foxing, hinges weak()

£6.00

Biographies of groups
RC4548) ; CELTIC SAINTS; Pitkin; ; 20pp; Pamphlet, cold. illus.() £2.00

RC748) Attwater, Donald; A DICTIONARY OF SAINTS; Burns & Oates; 1958; 280pp; Wrappers, 
some leaves loose()

£2.50

RC3956) Attwater, Donald; A DICTIONARY OF SAINTS; Burns & Oates; 1958; 280pp; Hardback, 
insc.()

£8.00

RC5443) Attwater, Donald; A NEW DICTIONARY OF SAINTS; Burns & Oates; 1993; 332pp; 
Paperback()

£5.00



RC4858) Baring-Gould & Fisher; THE LIVES OF THE BRITISH SAINTS - THE SAINTS OF WALES AND 
CORNWALL AND SUCH IRISH SAINTS AS HAVE DEDICATIONS IN BRITAIN - VOLUMES 1 AND 2 
ONLY (OF 4); Charles J Clark; 1907; 343pp; Hardback, covers dull, b/w illus. Llandaff Cathedral 
library label()

£50.00

RC3947) Bentley, James; A CALENDAR OF SAINTS - THE LIVES OF THE PRINCIPAL SAINTS OF THE 
CHRISTIAN YEAR; Popular Press; 1990; 256pp; Hardback in dustjacket, cold. illus.()

£7.00

RC1388) Brother Kenneth.; MORE SAINTS OF THE TWENTIETH CENTURY.; Mowbrays.; 1980; 
172pp; D/w()

£2.50

RC5314) Brousse, Jacques; THE LIVES OF ANGE DE JOYEUSE AND BENET CANFIELD; CBC; 1959; 
183pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket, sl. foxing()

£4.00

RC3051) Clarke, C.P.S.; SAINTS AND HEROES OF THE CHRISTIAN CHURCH; Mowbray; 1931; 
272pp; Spine faded()

£5.00

RC3681) Cumming, John; LETTERS FROM SAINTS TO SINNERS; Burns & Oates; 1996; 287pp; 
Paperback()

£7.00

RC3438) Duckett, Eleanor; THE WANDERING SAINTS; Collins; 1959; 319pp; Hardback, spine 
faded, insc.()

£7.00

RC3494) Elie, Paul ed.; A TREMOR OF BLISS - CONTEMPORARY WRITERS ON THE SAINTS; 
Harcourt Brace; 1994; 325pp; Fine hardback in dustjacket()

£5.00

RC3784) Farjeon, Eleanor; TEN SAINTS; OUP; 1957; 124pp; Hardback, covers dull, cold. illus.() £5.00

RC2844) Green, Victor J; SAINTS FOR ALL SEASONS. A BLANDFORD ASSEMBLY BOOK; Blandford; 
1982; 137pp; ()

£3.00

RC4845) Gregory, T.S. et. al.; SAINTS AND OURSELVES; Hollis & Carter; 1953; 138pp; Hardback, 
spine dull()

£3.00

RC5266) Hume, Basil; FOOTPRINTS OF THE NORTHERN SAINTS; DLT; 1996; 95pp; paperback, 
cold. illus.()

£3.00

RC4795) Hutton, Edward; STUDIES IN THE LIVES OF THE SAINTS; Archibald Constable; 1907; 
157pp; Hardback, decorative boards, insc.()

£8.00

RC3387) Kaye-Smith, Sheila; QUARTET IN HEAVEN; Cassell; 1952; 244pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket()

£5.00

RC87) Kaye-Smith, Sheila.; QUARTET IN HEAVEN.; Cassell; 1952; 244pp; Torn d/w() £2.50

RC3785) Kenneth,Beother; SAINTS OF THE TWENTIETH CENTURY - REVISED EDITION; Mowbray; 
1987; 178pp; Paperback()

£4.00

RC5447) Knowles, David; SAINTS AND SCHOLARS TWENTY-FIVE MEDIEVAL PORTRAITS; CUP; 
1962; 208pp; paperback, b/w illus. insc.()

£4.00

RC3857) Longford, Frank; SAINTS; Hutchinson; 1987; 206pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.() £7.00

RC3810) Lucas, Barbara; GREAT SAINTS AND SAINTLY FIGURES - VOLUME 5; Burns & Oates; 
1963; 94pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£5.00

RC3930) Marshall, Michael; SAINTS ALIVE! BIBLICAL REFLECTIONS ON THE LIVES OF THE SAINTS; 
Triangle; 1992; 195pp; Paperback()

£4.00

RC3586) Martindale, C.C.; THE QUEEN'S DAUGHTERS - A STUDY OF WOMEN-SAINTS; Sheed & 
Ward; 1951; 207pp; Hardback in torn dustjacket()

£5.00

RC3581) Maynard, Theodore; SAINTS FOR OUR TIMES; Staples Press; 1953; 256pp; Hardback , 
spine faded()

£5.00

RC5058) Montague, H. Patrick; THE SAINTS AND MARTYRS OF IRELAND; Colin Smythe; 1981; 
138pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£5.00

RC91) Parbury, Kathleen.; WOMEN OF GRACE.A biographical dictionary of British woman 
saints,martyrs and reformers.; Oriel.; 1985; 199pp; D/w()

£4.00

RC3496) Reynolds, E.E.; THREE CARDINALS - NEWMAN - WISEMAN - MANNING; Burns & Oates; 
1958; 278pp; Hardback()

£8.00

RC3487) Robbins, William; THE NEWMAN BROTHERS - AN ESSAY IN COMPARATIVE 
INTELLECTUAL BIOGRAPHY; Heinemann; 1966; 202pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£10.00



RC5009) Sackville-West, V.; THE EAGLE AND THE DOVE - A STUDY OF CONTRASTS - ST. TERESA 
OF AVILA AND ST. THERESE OF LISIEUX; Religious Bk Club; 1945; 182pp; Hardback()

£3.00

RC4694) Stevenson, Herbert F.; A GALAXY OF SAINTS - CHARACTERSTUDIES OF SOME BIBLICAL 
''LESSER LIGHTS''; M.M. & Scott; 1957; 158pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket, insc.()

£4.00

RC4821) Thomas, Sarah Fawcett; BUTLER'S LIVES OF THE SAINTS - NEW FULL EDITION - 
NOVEMBER; Burns & Oates; 1997; 232pp; Fine hardback in dustjacket()

£10.00

RC4105) Waddell, Helen; THE WANDERING SCHOLARS; Constable; 1932; 301pp; Hardback, 
covers dull, spine nicked, book plate, paper browning()

£6.00

RC3829) Walsh, Michael ed.; BUTLER'S LIVES OF PATRON SAINTS; Burns & Oates; 1987; 476pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, spine faded()

£8.00

Church histories
RC5490) Poole, Reginald L.; STUDIES IN CHRONOLOGY AND HISTORY; Clarendon Press; 1934; 
328pp; Hardback, rubber stamp mark()

£15.00

General Church histories
RC5174) Brown, David; THROUGH THE EYES OF THE SAINTS - A PILGRIMAGE THROUGH HISTORY; 
Continuum; 2005; 185pp; Fine paperback()

£4.00

RC4567) Burman, Edward; THE INQUISITION - THE HAMMER OF HERESY; Dorset Press; 1984; 
253pp; Fine hardback in dustjacket()

£10.00

RC559) Carthy, M.P.; CATHOLICISM IN ENGLISH SPEAKING LANDS; Hawthorn Books; 1964; 
141pp; D/w()

£2.50

RC4251) Dollinger, J.J. Ig; A HISTORY OF THE CHURCH - translated by Edward Cox - 4 VOLUMES; 
C. Dolman; 1840; pp; Hardback, covers worn & faded, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£80.00

RC5551) Holmes, J. Derek; A SHORT HISTORY OF THE CATHOLIC CHURCH; Burns & Oates; 1984; 
315pp; Paperback, covers creased, insc.()

£4.00

RC4493) Hughes, Philip; A HISTORY OF THE CHURCH - AN INTRODUCTORY STUDY - 3 VOLUMES; 
Sheed & Ward; 1934; 395pp; Hardback, covers faded, mismatching bindings()

£15.00

RC4337) Marshall, John; A HISTORY OF SCOTTISH ECCLESIASTICAL AND CIVIL AFFAIRS FROM THE 
INTRODUCTION OF CHRISTIANITY TO THE PRESENT TIME; R. Grant & Son; 1859; 452pp; 
Hardback, covers dull, spine nicked, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£15.00

RC2328) Meadows, Denis; A SHORT HISTORY OF THE CATHOLIC CHURCH; Robert Hale; 1961; 
208pp; Book plate()

£5.00

RC4985) Melia, Pius; THE ORIGIN PERSECUTIONS AND DOCTRINES OF THE WALDENSES FROM 
DOCUMENTS MANY NOW AND FIRST TIME COLLECTED AND EDITED; James Toovey; 1870; 
138pp; Hardback, spine nicked, corners bumped, sl. pencillings, facsimile frontispiece()

£80.00

RC4088) Reynolds, E.E.; THE ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH IN ENGLAND AND WALES - A SHORT 
HISTORY; Anthony Clarke; 1973; 376pp; Hardback in dustjacket, insc.()

£12.00

RC4575) Sabatini, Rafael; TORQUEMADA AND THE SPANISH INQUISITION - A HISTORY; Stanley 
Paul; 1937; 319pp; Hardback in torn dustjacket, foxing()

£8.00

RC2272) Stebbing, George.; THE STORY OF THE CATHOLIC CHURCH.; Sands & Co.; 704; pp; Spine 
faded, hinges weak()

£3.50

Histories to the Reformation
RC4478) ; THE INQUISITION FROM ITS ESTABLISHMENT TO THE GREAT SCHISM - AN 
INTRODUCTORY STUDY; Constable; 1927; 276pp; Hardback, spine dull, sl. foxing, b/w illus. text 
sl. marked()

£10.00

RC5593) Allison, Thomas; ENGLISH RELIGIOUS LIFE IN THE EIGHTH CENTURY AS ILLUSTRATED BY 
CONTEMPORARY LETTERS; SPCK; 1929; 154pp; Hardback, library book plate, library mark on 
spine()

£10.00

RC4311) Anderson, Joseph; SCOTLAND IN EARLY CHRISTIAN TIMES - THE RHIND LECTURES IN 
ARCHAEOLOGY 1879; David Douglas; 1881; 262pp; Hardback, covers marked, b/w illus.()

£50.00



RC5225) Backhouse, E & Tylor, C.; WITNESSES FOR CHRIST AND MEMORIALS OF CHURCH LIFE 
FROM THE FOURTH TO THE THIRTEENTH CENTURY - A SEQUEL TO ''EARLY CHURCH HISTORY'' - 2 
VOLUMES; Hamilton Adams; 1887; 447&577pp; Full embossed Divinity calf, boards detached 
volume 2, spine missing at top volume 2, illustrated with chromolithographs()

£50.00

RC4789) Beet, W. Ernest; THE EARLY ROMAN EPISCOPATE TO A.D. 384; Epworth; 1913; 332pp; 
Hardback, spine dull, insc.()

£5.00

RC4474) Brewer, J.S. (ed); MONUMENTA FRANCISCANA SCILICET I. THOMAS DE ECCLESTON DE 
ADVENTU FRATRUM MINORUM IN ANGLIAM. II ADAE DE MARISCO EPISTOLAE. III. REGISTRUM 
FRATRUM MINORUM LONDONIAE  2 VOLUMES; Longman Brown Green; 1858; 669+331pp; 
Hardback, cloth-backed boards, paper browning, color folding frontis. Llandaff cathedral Library 
label. Volume 2 published 1882()

£50.00

RC5461) Cusack, Carole M.; THE RISE OF CHRISTIANITY IN NORTHERN EUROPE 300-1000; Cassell; 
1998; 214pp; Fine paperback()

£6.00

RC5512) Davenport, E.H.; THE FALSE DECRETALS; B.H. Blackwell; 1906; 111pp; Hardback, rubber 
stamp mark, with folding genealogical chart()

£20.00

RC4664) De Montalembert, Count; THE CONVERSION OF ENGLAND BEING A SEQUEL TO THE 
MONKS OF THE WEST - 3 VOLUMES; William Blackwood; 1867; pp; Hardback, covers worn, 
corners bumped, folding map as frontispiece()

£50.00

RC4654) Deanesly, Margaret; THE PRE-CONQUEST CHURCH IN ENGLAND; Adam & Charles Black; 
1961; 374pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket, ex lib()

£5.00

RC3080) Deanesly, Margaret; THE PRE-CONQUEST CHURCH IN ENGLAND; A & C Black; 1961; 
374pp; Covers spotted, spine faded, ex lib()

£10.00

RC4990) Deanesly, Margaret; A HISTORY OF THE MEDIEVAL CHURCH 590-1500; Methuen; 1973; 
283pp; Paperback()

£3.00

RC2916) Deanesly, Margaret; SIDELIGHTS ON THE ANGLO-SAXON CHURCH; Adam & Charles 
Black; 1962; 187pp; D/w, insc.()

£20.00

RC4473) Dimock, James F ed.; MAGNA VITA S. HUGONIS EPISCOPI LINCOLNIENSIS FROM 
MANUSCRIPTS IN THE BODLEIAN LIBRARY, OXFORD AND THE IMPERIAL LIBRARY, PARIS; 
Longman Green; 1864; 416pp; Quarter leather, spine sl. damaged at top, partially unopened, 
Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£25.00

RC4014) Dinwiddie, William; TIMES BEFORE THE REFORMATION WITH AN ACCOUNT OF FRA. 
GIROLAMO SAVONAROLA; James Nisbet; 1879; 381pp; Hardback, covers dull, spine nicked, insc. 
ex lib()

£10.00

RC4564) Ditchfield, P.H.; THE CHURCH IN ENGLAND - VOLUME I only; Gardner Darton; 1897; 
484pp; Hardback, covers dull, hinges weak, book plate()

£5.00

RC3426) Duke, John A; HISTORY OF THE CHURCH OF SCOTLAND TO THE RFORMATION; Oliver & 
Boyd; 1937; 293pp; Hardback in torn dustjacket, book plate()

£10.00

RC5586) Duke, John A.; THE COLUMBAN CHURCH; Oliver & Boyd; 1957; 200pp; Hardback, spine 
faded, rubber stamp mark()

£8.00

RC3031) Edwards, John Goronwy; BOOK OF PRESTS OF THE KING'S WARDROBE FOR 1294-5; 
OUP; 1962; 266pp; Sl. torn dustwrapper, insc.()

£12.00

RC5550) Frank, Isnard Wilhelm; A HISTORY OF THE MEDIAEVAL CHURCH; SCM; 1995; 153pp; 
Paperback, covers creased()

£5.00

RC3561) Gallyon, Margaret; THE EARLY CHURCH IN WESSEX AND MERCIA; Terence Dalton Ltd; 
1980; 110pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£8.00

RC5374) Godfrey, John; THE ENGLISH PARISH 600-1300; SPCK; 1969; 90pp; Paperback() £3.00

RC4355) Godfrey, John; 1204 THE HOLY CRUSADE; OUP; 1980; 184pp; Hardback, spine faded, 
b/w illus.()

£8.00

RC4254) Graham. Rose; ENGLISH ECCLESIASTICAL STUDIES - BEING SOME ESSAYS IN RESEARCH 
IN MEDIEVAL HISTORY; SPCK; 1929; 463pp; Hardback in torn dustjacket, rubber stamp  mk., b/w 
illus.()

£25.00



RC5256) Hamilton, N.E.S.A. (ed); WILLELMI MALMESBIRIENSIS MONACHI DE GESTIS 
PONTIFICUM ANGLORUM LIBRI QUINQUE; Longman; 1870; xxvi+629pp; Hardback, sl. foxing, 
spine nicked, book plate, with colour facsimiles()

£40.00

RC5428) Hirsch-Davies, J.E.; CATHOLICISM IN MEDIAEVAL WALES; R & T Washbourne; 1916; 
157pp; Hardback, spine faded, sl. foxing, insc.()

£25.00

RC4817) Ithel, John Willims Ab; ANNALES CAMBRIAE; Longman; 1860; xl+173pp; Hardback, 
cloth-backed boards, sl. foxing, unopened, folding frontispiece, Llandaff Cathedral library label()

£50.00

RC5497) Jacob, E.F.; ESSAYS IN THE CONCILIAR EPOCH 2nd edition; Manchester UP; 1953; 
264pp; Hardback, rubber stamp mark()

£8.00

RC118) Knox, Winifred F.; THE COURT OF A SAINT.; Methuen.; 1909; 356pp; Foxing, insc. B/w 
illus. Some plates loose()

£4.00

RC5429) Landon, Edward H.; MANUAL OF COUNCILS OF THE HOLY CATHOLICK CHURCH 
COMPRISING THE SUBSTANCE OF THE MOST REMARKABLE AND IMPORTANT CANONS 
ALPHABETICALLY ARRANGED; F & J Rivington; 1846; 736pp; Hardback, covers faded, rubber 
stamp mark()

£20.00

RC5517) Leatham, Diana; CELTIC SUNRISE AN OUTLINE OF CELTIC CHRISTIANITY; H & S; 1951; 
192pp; Hardback, covers faded, library mark on spine()

£5.00

RC5596) Mason, Arthur James (ed); THE MISSION OF ST AUGUSTINE TO ENGLAND ACCORDING 
TO THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS BEING A HANDBOOK FOR THE THIRTEENTH CENTURY; CUP; 
1897; 252pp; Hardback, library book plate & library mark on spine()

£10.00

RC3164) Mitchell, R.J.; THE LAURELS AND THE TIARA - POPE PIUS II 1458-1464; Harvill Press; 
1962; 319pp; Hardback in torn dustjacket, b/w illus. insc.()

£8.00

RC5222) Neander, Augustus; HISTORY OF THE PLANTING AND TRAINING OF THE CHRISTIAN 
CHURCH BY THE APOSTLES WITH AUTHOR'S FINAL ADDITIONS ALSO, THE ANTIGNOSTIKUS OR, 
SPIRIT OF TERTULLIAN - 2 VOLS; Bell &Daldy; 1864; 531&552pp; Hardback, spines nicked, hinges 
weak()

£20.00

RC5510) Offer, Clifford J.; THE BISHOP'S REGISTER A TRANSLATION OF DOCUMENTS FROM 
MEDIEVAL EPISCOPAL REGISTERS DESIGNED TO ILLUSTRATE THEIR CONTENTS ...; SPCK; 1929; 
243pp; Hardback, covers faded, library mark on spine, rubber stamp mark()

£15.00

RC4627) Owen, A.C.; THE ART SCHOOLS OF MEDIAEVAL CHRISTENDOM EDITED BY J. RUSKIN; 
Mozley & Smith; 1876; 502pp; Hardback, green cloth, gilt, hinges weak, foxing()

£20.00

RC3775) Pernoud, Regine; HELOISE AND ABELARD; Collins; 1973; 256pp; Hardback in dustjacket, 
insc. b/w illus.()

£8.00

RC4226) Pryce, John; THE ANCIENT BRITISH CHURCH - A HISTORICAL ESSAY; Longmans Green; 
1878; 292pp; Hardback, decorative cloth, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£15.00

RC3067) Rokewode, Johanne Gage; CHRONICA JOCELINI DE BRAKELONDA DE REBUS GESTIS 
SAMSONIS ABBATIS MONASTERII SANCTI EDMUNDI; Camden Society; 1860; 171pp; Spine 
nicked, insc. annotations in ink()

£12.00

RC3033) Runciman, Steven; THE MEDIEVAL MANICHEE. A STUDY OF THE CHRISTIAN DUALIST 
HERESY; CUP; 1969; 212pp; Covers slightly dampstained()

£14.00

RC5602) Salembier, L.; THE GREAT SCHISM OF THE WEST AUTHORISED TRANSLATION BY M.D.; 
Gregg International; 1968; 416pp; Hardback, rubber stamp mark on front endpaper, reprint of 
1907 edition()

£10.00

RC3055) Sayers, Jane E; PAPAL JUDGES DELEGATE IN THE PROVINCE OF CANTERBURY 1198-
1234. A STUDY IN E CCLESIASTICAL JURISDICTION AND ADMINISTRATION; OUP; 1998; 398pp; 
Fine in d/w()

£15.00

RC918) Smith, A. L.; CHURCH AND STATE IN THE MIDDLE AGES - THE FORD LECTURES DELIVERED 
AT OXFORD IN 1905.; OUP; 1913; 245pp; Covers dull, spine nicked()

£5.00

RC4377) Smith, A.L.; CHURCH AND STATE IN THE MIDDLE AGES - THR FORD LECTURES 
DELIVERED AT OXFORD IN 1905; OUP; 1913; 245pp; Hardback, spine faded, ex lib()

£10.00

RC3083) Smith, A.L.; CHURCH AND STATE IN THE MIDDLE AGES - THE FORD LECTURES 
DELIVERED AT OXFORD IN 1905; OUP; 1913; 245pp; Corners & edges bumped, ex lib()

£10.00



RC3082) Smith, H Maynard; PRE-REFORMATION ENGLAND; Macmillan; 1938; 556pp; Covers 
faded, ex lib, hinges weak()

£9.00

RC5505) Snape, R.H.; ENGLISH MONASTIC FINANCES IN THE LATER MIDDLE AGES; CUP; 1922; 
190pp; Hardback, spine faded, rubber stamp mark()

£10.00

RC4358) Soames, Henry; THE LATIN CHURCH DURING ANGLO-SAXON TIMES; Longman Brown 
Green; 1848; 503pp; Hardback, covers faded, spine nicked, presentation copy from the author, 
Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£35.00

RC4364) Soames, Henry; THE ANGLO-SAXON CHURCH ITS HISTORY, REVENUES AND GENERAL 
CHARACTER - SECOND EDITION WITH ADDITIONS AND CORRECTIONS; John W Parker; 1838; 
312pp; Hardback, spine nicked, library label()

£30.00

RC4024) Soames, Henry; THE LATIN CHURCH DURING ANGLO-SAXON TIMES; Longman Brown 
Green; 1848; 512pp; Hardback, covers dampstained, spine faded, insc.()

£30.00

RC1071) Tellenbach, Gerd; CHURCH, STATE AND CHRISTIAN SOCIETY AT THE TIME OF THE 
INVESTITURE CONTEST; Blackwell; 1940; 196pp; ()

£7.50

RC1442) Turberville, A.S.; MEDIAEVAL HERESY AND THE INQUISITION; Crosby Lockwood; 1920; 
264pp; Covers dull, sl. foxing, front hinge weak()

£7.50

RC5502) Turberville, A.S.; MEDIAEVAL HERESY & THE INQUISITION; Crosby Lockwood; 1920; 
264pp; Hardback, covers faded, book plate, pencillings()

£12.00

RC2416) Undreiner, George J.; CHURCH AND CULTURE IN THE MIDDLE AGES. Volume 350-814; 
St Anthony Guild Press; 1956; 574pp; Covers , insc.()

£5.00

Reformation
RC2516) Clayton, Joseph; THE PROTESTANT REFORMATION IN GREAT BRITAIN.  A SHORT 
HISTORY; Burns, Oates & Washbourne; 1934; 304pp; Spine faded, ex lib()

£5.00

RC4711) De La Bedoyere, Michael; THE MEDDLESOME FRIAR - THE STORY OF THE CONFLICT 
BETWEEN SAVONAROLA AND ALEXANDER VI; Collins; 1957; 256pp; Hardback in chipped 
dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£4.00

RC3884) Dickens, A.G.; THE COUNTER REFORMATION; Thames & Hudson; 1975; 215pp; 
paperback, insc.  b/w illus.()

£5.00

RC4554) Dickens, A.G.; THE COUNTER REFORMATION; Thames & Hudson; 1970; 216pp; 
Paperback, cold. illus.()

£4.00

RC4837) Erickson, Carolly; BLOODY MARY; J.M. Dent; 1978; 533pp; Hardback in dustjacket() £10.00

RC4464) Janelle, Pierre; THE CATHOLIC REFORMATION; Bruce Publishing; 1971; 311pp; 
Paperback()

£5.00

RC4591) Janelle, Pierre; THE CATHOLIC REFORMATION; Bruce Publishing; 1975; 311pp; 
Paperback()

£4.00

RC3588) Kamen, Henry; THE SPANISH INQUISITION AN HISTORICAL REVISION; Weidenfeld & 
Nicolson; 1997; 369pp; Fine hardback in dustjacket()

£12.00

RC4260) Pelikan, Jarolav; OBEDIENT REBELS - CATHOLIC SUBSTANCE AND PROTESTANT 
PRINCIPLE IN LUTHER'S REFORMATION; SCM; 1964; 212pp; Hardback in dustjacket, insc.()

£10.00

RC3085) Searle, G.W.; THE COUNTER REFORMATION; Un. of London Press; 1973; 189pp; 
Paperback, ex lib()

£5.00

RC4332) Waterworth, J trans.; THE CANONS AND DECREES OF THE SACRED AND OECUMENICAL 
COUNCL OF TRENT, CELEBRATED UNDER THE SOVEREIGN PONTIFFS PAUL III, JULIUS III & PIUS 
IV; C. Dolman; 1848; ccliii+326+pp; Disbound, lacks front board, binding split in two, Library 
label. Poor copy()

£10.00

Histories from the Reformation
RC4723) ; REPORT OF THE CATHOLIC CONFERENCE 1897 WITH OTHER PAPERS BEARING ON THE 
ST. AUGUSTINE CELEBRATION AND THE ANNUAL REPORT AND BALANCE SHEET FOR 1896-7; 
CTS; 1897; 183pp; Hardback, spine faded, book plate on front cover()

£10.00

RC3907) ; THE GREAT ENCYCLICAL LETTERS OF POPE LEO XIII - PLUS OTHER DOCUMENTS; Tan 
Books; 1995; 580pp; Paperback()

£8.00



RC4861) Badenoch, G.R. ed.; ULTRAMONTANISM - ENGLAND'S SYMPATHY WITH GERMANY AS 
EXPRESSED AT THE PUBLIC MEETINGS HELD IN LONDON ON JAN 27 1874 AND GERMANY'S 
RESPONSE; Hatchards; 1874; 629pp; Hardback, spine nicked, folding facsimiles()

£50.00

RC3463) Bennet, George; ONE FOLD, ONE SHEPHERD - THE CHALLENGE TO THE POST-
REFORMATION CHURCH; Geoffrey Chapman; 1996; 150pp; Paperback()

£5.00

RC5381) Heyer, Friedeich; THE CATHOLIC CHURCH FROM 1648 TO 1870; Adam & Charles Black; 
1969; 255pp; Hardback, book plate()

£6.00

RC620) Heyer, Friedrich; THE CATHOLIC CHURCH FROM 1648 TO 1870; Adam & Charles Black; 
1969; 255pp; Covers spotted()

£6.00

RC4089) Heyer, Friedrich; THE CATHOLIC CHURCH FROM 1648 TO 1870; A & C Black; 1969; 
255pp; Hardback in chipped diustjacket()

£15.00

RC3070) Heyer, Friedrich; THE CATHOLIC CHURCH FROM 1648-1870 - TRANSLATED BY D.W.D. 
SHAW; A & C Black; 1969; 255pp; Sl. torn dustjacket, insc.()

£10.00

RC881) Heyer, Friedrich.; THE CATHOLIC CHURCH FROM 1648 TO 1870.; Adam & Charles Black.; 
1969; 255pp; Sl. torn d/w()

£7.50

RC2911) Huxley, Aldous; GREY EMINENCE.  A STUDY IN RELIGION AND POLITICS; Chatto & 
Windus; 1942; 278pp; B/w illus.()

£7.00

RC3682) Johnson, Paul; POPE JOHN PAUL II AND THE CATHOLIC RESTORATION; Weidenfeld & 
Nicolson; 1982; 216pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£8.00

RC4718) Johnson, Paul; POPE JOHN PAUL II AND THE CATHOLIC RESTORATION; Weidenfeld & 
Nicolson; 1982; 216pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£4.00

RC5513) Knox, R.A.; ENTHUSIASM A CHAPTER IN THE HISTORY OF RELIGION WITH SPECIAL 
REFERENCE TO THE XVII AND XVIII CENTURIES; Clarendon Press; 1950; 622pp; Hardback, rubber 
stamp mark()

£15.00

RC2926) Knox, R.A.; ENTHUSIASM. A CHAPTER IN THE HISTORY OF RELIGION WITH SPECIAL 
REFERENCE TO THE XVII AND XVIII CENTURIES; OUP; 1950; 622pp; Book plate, sl. foxing()

£20.00

RC5487) Knox, W.L. & Vidler; THE DEVELOPMENT OF MODERN CATHOLICISM; Philip Allan; 1923; 
336pp; Hardback, covers faded, library label on spine, insc.()

£10.00

RC4890) Mullinger, J.B.; THE NEW REFORMATION A NARRATIVE OF THE OLD CATHOLIC 
MOVEMENT FROM 1870 TO THE PRESENT TIME WITH A HISTORICAL INTRODUCTION BY 
THEODORUS; Longmans Green; 1875; 293pp; Hardback, spine coming away, rubber stamp 
mark()

£50.00

RC5574) Mullinger, J.B.; THE NEW REFORMATION A NARRATIVE OF THE OLD CATHOLIC 
MOVEMENT FROM 1870 TO THE PRESENT TIME WITH A HISTORICAL INTRODUCTION BY 
THEODORUS; Longmans, Green; 1875; 293+44pp; Hardback, blue cloth, spine coming away, 
library label()

£35.00

RC4568) Prill, Felician; IRELAND BRITAIN AND GERMANY 1871-1914 - PROBLEMS OF 
NATIONALISM AND RELIGION IN NINETEENTH-CENTURY EUROPE; Gill & Macmllan; 1975; 196pp; 
Hardback, ex lib()

£10.00

RC2352) Trevor, Meriol; PROPHETS AND GUARDIANS.  RENEWALS AND TRADITION IN THE 
CHURCH; Hollis & Carter; 1969; 221pp; D/w, insc.()

£6.00

RC5575) Vidler, A.R.; A CENTURY OF SOCIAL CATHOLICISM 1820-1920; SPCK; 1964; 171pp; 
Hardback, ex lib()

£7.00

RC3213) Vidler, Alec R; PROPHECY AND PAPACY - A STUDY OF LAMENNAIS THE CHURCH AND 
THE REVOLUTION - BIRKBECK LECTURES 1952-53; SCM; 1954; 300pp; Hardback in torn 
dustjacket()

£8.00

Vatican I
RC4539) Hayward, Fernand; THE VATICAN COUNCIL - A SHORT HISTORY; Clonmore & Reynolds; 
1951; 79pp; Paperback()

£4.00

RC3138) MacGregor, Geddes; THE VATICAN REVOLUTION; Macmillan; 1958; 210pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket, insc., sl. pencillings()

£8.00



Vatican II
RC116) Brown, Robert McAfee; OBSERVER IN ROME.A Protestant report on the Vatican Council.; 
Methuen.; 1964; 249pp; D/w()

£2.50

RC3269) Kung, Hans; THE LIVING CHURCH - REFLECTIONS ON THE SECOND VATICAN COUNCIL - 
translated by Cecily Hastings & N.D. Smith; Sheed & Ward; 1963; 421pp; Paperback, paper 
browning()

£4.00

RC5209) Lucker, Raymond A. (ed.); REVELATION AND THE CHURCH - VATICAN II IN THE TWENTY-
FIRST CENTURY; Orbis; 2003; 283pp; Fine paperback()

£8.00

RC5175) Lucker, Raymond A. ed.; REVELATION AND THE CHURCH -VATICAN II IN THE TWENTY-
FIRST CENTURY; Orbis; 2003; 283pp; Fine paperback()

£8.00

British Catholicism since the Reformation
RC1728) ; SYNODI DIOECESEOS SUTHWARCENSIS, AB EJUSDEM ERECTIONE ANNO 1850 AD 
FINEM ANNI 1868 HABITAE.; Roberti Washbourne; 1868; 303pp; Covers dull, spine nicked, book 
plate()

£4.00

RC4025) Altholz, Josef L; THE LIBERAL CATHOLIC MOVEMENT IN ENGLAND - THE ''RAMBLER'' 
AND ITS CONTRIBUTORS 1848-1864; Burns & Oates; 1962; 251pp; Hardback, insc.()

£15.00

RC4051) Fraser, Antonia; THE GUNPOWDER PLOT - TERROR & FAITH IN 1605; Mandarin; 1996; 
347pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£5.00

RC3409) Hemphill, Basil; THE EARLY VICARS APOSTOLIC OF ENGLAND 1685-1750; Burns & Oates; 
1953; 190pp; Hardback in dustjacket, insc.()

£10.00

RC3963) Hemphill, Basil; THE EARLY VICARS APOSTOLIC OF ENGLAND 1685-1750; Burns & Oates; 
1954; 190pp; Hardback in dustjacket, insc.()

£10.00

RC5160) Hemphill, Basil; THE EARLY VICARS APOSTOLIC OF ENGLAND 1685-1750; Burns & Oates; 
1954; 190pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£10.00

RC4330) O'Croly, David; AN INQUIRY INTO THE PRINCIPAL POINTS OF DIFFERENCE REAL OR 
IMAGINARY BETWEEN THE TWO CHURCHES WITH A VIEW TO RELIGIOUS HARMONY OR 
FORBEARANCE; Milliken &Son; 1835; 268pp; Hardback, printed boards, covers dull, spine sl. 
damaged, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£25.00

RC3964) Payne, John Orlebar; OLD ENGLISH CATHOLIC MISSIONS; Thomas Baker; 1900; 122pp; 
Hardback, covers faded, spine sl. damaged, hinges weak()

£20.00

History of orders
RC5518) ; THE COMMUNITY OF THE MISSION SISTERS OF THE HOLY NAME OF JESUS 
COMMONLY KNOWN AS THE COMMUNITY OF THE HOLY NAME (ORIGINAL TITLE, ST. PETER'S 
MISSION SISTERHOOD); Community Holy Name; 1950; 69pp; Hardback, covers faded, library 
book plate, b/w illus. Covers the period 1865 to 1950()

£20.00

RC5034) Bolton, Basil trans.; THE RULE OF SAINT BENEDICT FOR MONASTERIES; ; 1969; 80pp; 
Paperback()

£3.00

RC5118) Canning, Raymond trans.; THE RULE OF SAINT AUGUSTINE MASCULINE AND FEMININE 
VERSIONS; DLT; 1984; 120pp; Paperback()

£5.00

RC5508) Curzon, Robert; VISITS TO MONASTERIES IN THE LEVANT WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY 
SETON DEARDEN; Arthur Barker; 1955; 351pp; Hardback, spine faded, rubber stamp mark, b/w 
illus.()

£20.00

RC2872) Day, E Hermitage; S. FRANCIS AND THE GREYFRIARS; Mowbray; 1926; 131pp; Ins. sl. 
foxing()

£8.00

RC3861) Dilworth, Mark; THE SCOTS IN FRANCONIA - A CENTURY OF MONASTIC LIFE; Scottish 
Academic Press; 1974; 301pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£10.00

RC3720) Eaton, Robert; THE BENEDICTINES OF COLWICH 1829-1929 - ENGLAND'S FIRST HOUSE 
OF PERPETUAL ADORATION; Sands & Co.; 1929; 240pp; Hardback, b/w illus. paper browning()

£15.00

RC3951) Eaton, Robert; THE BENEDICTINES OF COLWICH 1829-1929 - ENGLAND'S FIRST HOUSE 
OF PERPETUAL ADORATION; Sands & Co.; 1929; 240pp; Hardback, ex lib, b/w illus.()

£15.00



RC5434) Fielding, Edwina; COURAGE TO BUILD ANEW THE STORY OF THE REBUILDING OF THE 
FRIARS, AYLESFORD, TAKEN FROM THE NEWSLETTERS OF FR MALACHY LYNCH; ; 1989; 163pp; 
paperback, b/w illus.()

£10.00

RC5171) Hamilton, Adam( ed.); THE CHRONICLE OF THE ENGLISH AUGUSTINIAN CANONESSES 
REGULAR OF THE LATERAN, SAT ST. MONICA'S IN LOUVAIN (NOW AT ST. AUGUSTINE'S PRIORY, 
NEWTON ABBOT, DEVON) 1548-1625; Sands & Co; 1904; 277+pp; Hardback, covers spotted, 
uncut, b/w illus.()

£30.00

RC5603) Hendriks, Lawrence; THE LONDON CHARTERHOUSE ITS MONKS AND ITS MARTYRS 
WITH A SHORT ACCOUNT OF THE ENGLISH CARTHUSIANS AFTER THE DISSOLUTION; Kegan Paul, 
Trench & Co.; 1889; 390pp; Hardback, green cloth. Rubber stamp mark, b/w illus.()

£50.00

RC3508) Hutton, Edward; THE FRANCISCANS IN ENGLAND 1224-1538; Constable; 1926; 325pp; 
Hardback, spine nicked()

£10.00

RC3596) Kollar, Rene; THE RETURN OF THE BENEDICTINES TO LONDON - A HISTORY OF EALING 
ABBEY FROM 1896 TO INDEPENDENCE; Burns & Oates; 1989; 228pp; Hardback in dustjacket, 
b/w illus.()

£10.00

RC5585) Logeman, Henri; THE RULE OF ST. BENET LATIN AND ANGLO-SAXON INTERLINEAR 
VERSION...; Trubner & co.; 1888; 125pp; Hardback, library mark on spine & rubber stamp mark, 
text in Latin & Anglo-Saxon()

£15.00

RC3995) Newman, John Henry; THE MISSIONOF THE BENEDICTINE ORDER; John Long Ltd; 1923; 
157pp; Green limp leather, spine gilt & faded, insc.()

£8.00

RC4668) Stebbing, George; THE REDEMPTORISTS; Burns Oates & Eashbourne; 1924; 207pp; 
Hardback, spine coming away, ex lib()

£5.00

RC5619) Tvedten, Benet; A SHARE IN THE KINGDOM A COMMENTARY ON THE RULE OF ST. 
BENEDICT FOR OBLATES; Liturgical Press; 1989; 142pp; Fine paperback()

£5.00

RC5155) Warwick, Ronald; THE LIVING FLAME - THE FIRST TWENTY-FIVE YEARS OF THE SOCIETY 
OF ST. PIUS X IN BRITAIN; Soc of Sr. Pius X; 1997; 112pp; Fine paperback, b/w illus.()

£8.00

RC5433) Warwick, Ronald; THE LIVING FLAME THE FIRST TWENTY-FIVE YEARS OF THE SOCIETY 
OF ST PIUS X IN BRITAIN; Soc. Pius X; 1997; 112pp; Paperback, b/w illus. first few pages loose()

£8.00

RC2744) Weldon, Bennet; PAX CHRONOLOGICAL NOTES CONTAINING THE RISE, GROWTH AND 
PRESENT STATE OF THE ENGLISH CONGREGATION OF THE ORDER OF ST. BENEDICT; John 
Hodges; 1881; 256+pp; Spine faded & nicked, book plate()

£50.00

Jesuits
RC4471) Bridrick, James; THE ORIGIN OF THE JESUITS - with frontispiece; Longmans Green; 
1949; 274pp; Hardback in torn dustjacket()

£5.00

RC3970) Brodrick, James; THE ORIGIN OF THE JESUITS; Anthony Clarke; 1986; 274pp; Hardback 
in dustjacket()

£8.00

RC2460) Burke, Thomas J.; BEYOND ALL HORIZONS.  JESUITS AND THE MISSIONS; Hanover 
House; 1957; 288pp; Spine dull, paper browning()

£8.00

RC3931) Foss, Michael; THE FOUNDING OF THE JESUITS 1540; Hamish Hamilton; 1969; 307pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£10.00

RC2752) Foss, Michael; THE FOUNDING OF THE JESUITS; Hamish Hamilton; 1969; 307pp; Insc.() £8.00

RC4797) Goodier, Alban; THE JESUITS; Sheed & Ward; 1929; 92pp; Hardback, sl. foxing() £5.00

RC3827) Rawlinson, Peter; THE JESUIT FACTOR - A PERSONAL INVESTIGATION; Weidenfeld & 
Nicolson; 1990; 227pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£8.00

RC3142) Woodrow, Alain; THE JESUITS - A STORY OF POWER; Geoffrey Chapman; 1995; 296pp; 
Fine hardback in dustjacket()

£8.00

RC5017) Woodrow, Alain; THE JESUITS - A STORY OF POWER; Geoffrey Chapman; 1995; 296pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£5.00

National Churches
RC970) Ellis, John Tracy.; AMERICAN CATHOLICISM.; Uni of Chicago.; 1956; 207pp; () £3.00

Histories of movements, societies, etc.



RC1156) Battersby, W J; HISTORY OF THE INSTITUTE OF THE BROTHERS OF THE CHRISTIAN 
SCHOOLS IN THE 18TH C. 1719-1798 & 19TH C. 1850-1900. IN 2 VOLUMES; Waldegrave; 1960; 
152&243pp; D/w()

£5.00

RC81) Battersby, W.J.; HISTORY OF THE INSTITUTE OF THE BROTHERS OF THE CHRISTIAN 
SCHOOLS IN THE EIGHTEENTH CENTURY 1719-1798.; Waldegrave.; 1960; 144pp; ()

£4.00

Missions
RC654) McCarthy, Dan B.; MISSION TO PERU. A Story of Papal Volunteers.; Bruce Publishing Co., 
USA; 1967; 164pp; Insc.()

£2.50

RC4396) Walrond, F.F.; CHRISTIAN MISSIONS BEFORE THE REFORMATION; SPCK; ; 239pp; 
Hardback, cloth gilt, hinges weak, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£20.00

???????????
RC4375) ; REGISTUM THOME DE CANTILUPO EPISCOPI HEREFORDENSIS, A.D.1275-1282 [vol. 2]; 
Hereford; 1906; 133-336pp; Paperback, original wrappers, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£10.00

RC4374) ; INDEX OF THE TRILLEK REGISTER; Hereford; 1912; 633-691pp; Paperback, original 
wrappers, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£10.00

RC4376) Bannister, A.T.; THE REGISTER OF ADAM DE ORLETON BISHOP OF HERFORD A.D. 1317-
1327 2 volumes; Hereford; 1907; 409pp; Paperback, original wrappers, Llandaff Cathedral 
Library label()

£20.00

RC4293) Capes, Wlliam W; THE REGISTER OF RICHARD DE SWINFIELD BISHOP OF HEREFORD 
1283-1317 - 2 VOLUMES; Hereford; 1909; 579pp; Paperback, original wrappers, Llandaff 
Cathedral Library label()

£20.00

RC4296) Griffiths, R.G.; THE REGISTER OF THOMAS DE CANTILUPE BISHOP OF HEREFORD A.D. 
1275-1282; Hereford; 1906; 132pp; Paperback, original wrappers, b/w illus. Llandaff Cathedral 
Library label()

£20.00

RC4295) Parry, Joseph H ed.; THE REGISTER OF JOHN DE TRILLEK BISHOP OF HEREFORD A.D. 
1344-1361 - 2 VOLUMES; Hereford; 1910; 632pp; Paperback, original wrappers, some detached()

£20.00

Histories of local Churches
RC4775) ; MOUNT SAINT BERNARD ABBEY - A LIVING MONASTERY - COALVILLE LEICESTER; St. 
Bernard Press; ; pp; Paperback, cold. illus.()

£3.00

RC5252) Brett & Gribbin (ed); ENGLISH EPISCOPAL ACTA 28 CANTERBURY 1070-1136; British 
Academy; 2004; 135pp; Fine hardback()

£20.00

RC4685) Dwyer, Gerard; DIOCESE OF PORTSMOUTH PAST AND PRESENT; Portsmouth Dioc. 
Cent. Comm.; 1981; 157pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£6.00

RC2778) Faure, Gabriel; THE LAND OF ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI; The Medici Society; 1925; 141pp; 
B/w illus.()

£5.00

RC5249) Kelly, S.E.; CHARTERS OF ABINGDON ABBEY PARTS I & II  ANGLO-SAXON CHARTERS VII  
2 VOLUMES; British Academy; 2000; 650pp; Fine hardback()

£50.00

RC5481) Usherwood, Stephen & Eliz; VISIT SOME LONDON CATHOLIC CHURCHES (IN THE 
DIOCESE OF WESTMINSTER); Mayhew McCrimmon; 1982; 104pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£5.00

Shrines
RC4035) Barbe, Daniel; LOURDES: YESTERDAY, TODAY AND TOMORROW; Burns & Oates; ; 
106pp; Hardback, covers faded, spine missing, library label, cold. illus.()

£8.00

RC3699) Foley, Richard; THE DRAMA OF MEDJUGORJE; Veritas; 1992; 158pp; Paperback() £4.00

RC2671) Grant, Arthur; THE GREY SHRINES OF ENGLAND; Chambers; ; 324pp; Sl. foxing, lacks 
front e/p b/w illus.()

£15.00

RC3703) Harris, Ruth; LOURDES - BODY AND SPIRIT IN THE SECULAR AGE; Allen Lane; 1999; 
473pp; Paperback, cold. illus.()

£8.00

RC3687) Jackson, Bernard; PLACES OF PILGRIMAGE; Geoffrey Chapman; 1989; 195pp; 
Paperback, b/w illus.()

£5.00



RC3885) Loxton, Howard; PILGRIMAGE TO CANTERBURY; Readers Union; 1978; 208pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, paper browning, b/w illus.()

£7.00

RC3295) Marnham, Patrick; LOURDES - A MODERN PILGRIMAGE; Catholic Bk Cl; 1980; 224pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£5.00

RC3822) Marnham, Patrick; LOURDES - A MODERN PILGRIMAGE; Heinemann; 1980; 224pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, ex lib, b/w illus.()

£4.00

RC3321) Martindale, C.C.; PORTUGUESE PILGRIMAGE - JULY 1ST-SEPTEMBER 4TH, 1947; Sheed 
& Ward; 1949; 165`pp; Hardback in sl. torn dustjacket, insc.()

£5.00

RC3871) O'Carroll, Michael; MEDJUGORJE - FACTS, DOCUMENTS, THEOLOGY; Veritas; 1989; 
265pp; Paperback()

£5.00

RC3981) Rooney, L & Faricy, R; MEDJUGORJE JOURNAL - MARY SPEAKS TO THE WORLD; 
McCrimmons; 1987; 147pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£4.00

RC3563) Wilson, Ian; THE EVIDENCE OF THE SHROUD; Michael O'Mara Books; 1986; 158pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, cold. illus.()

£8.00

RC2968) Wilson, Ian; THE EVIDENCE OF THE SHROUD. PHOTOGRAPHS BY VERNON MILLER; 
Michael O'Mara; 1986; 158pp; D/w, cold. illus.()

£7.00

RC326) Wilson, Ian; THE TURIN SHROUD; Gollancz; 1978; 272pp; D/w, b/w illus.() £2.50

Vatican
RC4253) ; THE VATICAN ITS HISTORY -ITS TREASURES; Letters & Arts Publishing; 1914; 562pp; 
Hardback, decorative cloth, covers grubby, b/w illus., insc.()

£15.00

RC3624) Hebblethwaite, Peter; IN THE VATICAN; Sidgwick & Jackson; 1986; 214pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£8.00

RC2902) Nichols, Peter; THE POLITICS OF THE VATICAN; Pall Mall; 1968; 373pp; Sl. torn 
dustjacket, insc.()

£6.00

RC3539) Papafava, Francesco ed; GUIDE TO THE VATICAN MUSEUMS AND CITY; Musei Vaticani; 
1986; 195pp; Paperback, cold. illus.()

£4.00

RC3109) Van der Veldt, James; EXPLORING THE VATICAN; Hollis & Carter; 1947; 188pp; Covers 
dull, b/w illus.()

£7.00

Literary works
RC5062) Burnett, Hugh; BOOK OF THE MONK; Merlin Press; 1968; 45pp; Hardback in chipped 
dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

RC4468) Canton,William; A CHILD'S BOOK OF SAINTS; J.M. Dent; 1955; 242pp; Hardback, spine 
faded()

£3.00

RC3360) Corathiel, Elisabethe H.C; OBERAMMERGAU AND ITS PASSION PLAY; Burns Oates & 
Washbourne; 1950; 152pp; Hardback, insc. spine faded, b/w illus.()

£5.00

RC5330) Cotterill, H.B.; THE UTOPIA OF SIR THOMAS MORE; Macmillan; 1925; 218pp; Hardback, 
spine faded()

£5.00

RC3853) Gallico, Paul; THE STORY OF SILENT NIGHT; Heinemann; 1967; 52pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket, reprint()

£5.00

RC4585) Gardner, W.H.; POEMS AND PROSE OF GERARD MANLEY HOPKINS; PENGUIN; 1953; 
252pp; Paperback, insc. paper browning()

£3.00

RC4097) Hirn, Yrjo; THE SACRED SHRINE - A STUDY OF THE POETRY AND ART OF THE CATHOLIC 
CHURCH; Faber; 1958; 432pp; Hardback, covers dull, insc.()

£8.00

RC3643) Hornman, Wim; THE REBEL PRIEST; Collins; 1971; 319pp; Hardback in chipped 
dusjacket, insc.()

£5.00

RC5398) John of the Cross; THE POEMS OF ST. JOHN OF THE CROSS - SPANISH AND ENGLISH 
TEXT TRANSLATED WITH AN INTRODUCTION; Burns & Oates; 1993; 128pp; Paperback, parallel 
Spanish/English text()

£5.00

RC4314) Knox, Ronald A. (ed); MEMORIES OF THE FUTURE BEING MEMOIRS OF THE YEARS 1915-
1972 WRITTEN IN THE YEAR OF GRACE 1988 by Opal, Lady Porstock - 4th edition; Methuen; 
1923; 244pp; Hardback, covers faded, remains of dustjacket stuck to cover()

£10.00



RC2433) Meynell, Everard; THE LIFE OF FRANCIS THOMPSON; Burns & Oates; 1918; 360pp; 
Covers dull, sl. foxing()

£3.50

RC4620) Mydans, Shelley; THOMAS - A NOVEL OF THE LIFE PASSION AND MIRACLES OF BECKET; 
Collins; 1965; 414pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

RC4229) Parr, Harriet; MAURICE AND EUGENIE DE GUERIN - A MONOGRAPH; Chapman & Hall; 
1870; 253pp; Hardback, covers dull, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£10.00

RC4029) Sackville-West, V; THE GARDEN; Michael Joseph Ltd.; 1946; 134pp; Hardback in torn 
dustjacket, insc. 1st edition()

£15.00

RC5107) Searle, John; VERSES FROM ST. AUGUSTINE OR SPECIMENS FROM A RICH MINE; OUP; 
1953; 62pp; Hardback, spine damaged at top, insc. Latin & English text()

£5.00

RC2779) Skrine, John Huntley; COLUMBA. A DRAMA; William Blackwood; 1893; 145pp; Covers 
dampstained, insc.()

£5.00

RC717) Thompson, Francis; SELECTED POEMS of Francis Thompson.; Burns, Oates & 
Washbourne; 1923; 142pp; Spine faded, insc.()

£2.50

RC70) Thompson, Francis.; SELECTED POEMS OF FRANCIS THOMPSON.; Methuen.; ; 142pp; 
Covers faded, insc. uncut()

£2.50

RC463) Thompson, Francis.; SELECTED POEMS OF FRANCIS THOMPSON.; Burns Oates & 
Washbourne.; 1925; 142pp; Full leather()

£2.50

RC4301) Waddell, Helen; PETER ABELARD - A NOVEL; Constable; 1945; 304pp; Hardback, spine 
faded()

£5.00

RC4615) Waddell, Helen; PETER ABELARD - A NOVEL; Reprint Society; 1950; 282pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket, sl. foxing()

£3.00

RC1635) Waddell, Helen; PETER ABELARD.; Catholic Book Club.; 1940; 304pp; Covers dull() £2.50

RC2814) Waddell, Helen; PETER ABELARD. A NOVEL; Reprint Society; 1950; 282pp; Covers dull, 
insc.()

£4.00

RC2730) Waddell, Helen; PETER ABELARD; Reprint Society; 1950; 282pp; D/w() £5.00

RC3862) Waddell, Helen; THE WANDERING SCHOLARS; Constable; 1945; 301pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket, insc.()

£8.00

RC1554) Waddell, Helen.; PETER ABELARD.; The Reprint Society.; 1950; 282pp; D/w() £2.50

RC76) Waddell, Helen..; PETER ABELARD.; The Reprint Society.; 1950; 282pp; Spine faded() £2.50

RC3187) Wilkins, Nigel; TWO MIRACLES - LA NONNE QUI LAISSA SON ABBAIE SAINT VALENTIN; 
Scottish Academic Press; 1972; 132pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£8.00

RC2957) Wiseman, H.E.; ''THE HIDDEN GEM'' A DRAMA IN TWO ACTS COMPOSED FOR THE 
COLLEGE JUBILEE OF ST. CUTHBERT'S, UNSHAW, 1858. FITH EDITION; Burns & Oates; ; 130pp; ()

£5.00

RC2986) Wojtyla, Karol; EASTER VIGIL AND OTHER POEMS; Hutchinson; 1979; 64pp; D/w, insc.() £4.00

Devotional works
RC3753) ; THE THIRD MYSTIC - THE SELF REVELATION OF MARIA VELA A SIXTEENTH-CENTURY 
SPANISH NUN; Peter Davies; 1960; 288pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£8.00

RC5006) ; THE WISDOM OF THE DESERT - SAYINGS FROM THE DESERT FATHERS OF THE FOURTH 
CENTURY; Darley Anderson; 1988; 81pp; Paperback()

£3.00

RC5375) ; THE RULE OF SAINT AUGUSTINE - MASCULINE AND FEMININE VERSIONS; DLT; 1984; 
1230pp; Paperback, insc.()

£5.00

RC4769) Arrupe, Pedro; IN HIM ALONE... OUR HOPE; Irish Messenger; 1983; 133pp; Fine 
paperback()

£3.00

RC5351) Baker, Augustin; THE DIVINE CLOLUD WITH NOTES AND A PREFACE; Thomas 
Richardson; 1871; 274pp; Hardback, blue cloth, gilt()

£10.00

RC5501) Bellarmin, Robert; THE MIND'S ASCENT TO GOD BY A LADDER OF CREATED THINGS; 
A.R. Mowbray; 1925; 229pp; Hardback, spine faded()

£20.00

RC3232) Castle, Tony; THROUGH THE YEAR WITH POPE JOHN PAUL II; H & S; 1981; 252pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£5.00



RC319) Charlemagne, Benoit; A CAMEL IN THE NEEDL'S EYE; SCM; 1981; 181pp; Wrappers() £2.50

RC2279) De Sales; VRAIS ENTRETIENS SPIRITUELS DE SAINT FRANCOIS DE SALES, EVEQUE ET 
PRINCE DE GENEVE.; Chez Mequignon.; 1821; 416pp; Tree calf, spine missing, hinges weak()

£6.00

RC3244) Doyle, William; A YEAR'S THOUGHT; Longmans Green; 1936; 167pp; Hardback in sl. 
torn dustjacket, insc.()

£4.00

RC2774) Groeschel, Benedict J.; HEAVEN IN OUR HANDS. RECEIVING THE BLESSINGS WE LONG 
FOR; Servant Publications; 1994; 194pp; Paperback, creased()

£4.00

RC5201) Hewett, William; INIGO - IGNATIAN SPIRITUAL EXERCISES; Broadcasting Support; 1990; 
36pp; Fine paperback()

£3.00

RC4952) Hume, Basil; SEARCHING FOR GOD; H & S; 1978; 192pp; Paperback, pencillings() £3.00

RC4951) John of the Cross; THE MYSTICAL DOCTRINE OF ST. JOHN OF THE CROSS; Sheed & 
Ward; 1974; 176pp; Paperback, text sl. marked()

£3.00

RC5459) John of the Cross; ASCENT OF MOUNT CARMEL TRANSLATED WITH A GENERAL 
INTRODUCTION TO THE WORKS OF ST JOHN OF THE CROSS AND EDITED BY E. ALLISON PEERS; 
Burns & Oates; 2001; 314pp; Fine paperback()

£4.00

RC3529) John Paul II; DRAW NEAR TO GOD - translated from Italian by Carlos Alonso Vargas; 
Lamp Press; 1989; 297pp; Paperback()

£4.00

RC4196) John Paul II, Pope; PRAYERS AND DEVOTIONS FROM POPE JOHN PAUL II; Viking; 1984; 
466pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£4.00

RC4931) Liguori, Alphonsus; THE PRACTICE OF THE LOVE OF JESUS CHRIST; Liguori; 1989; 233pp; 
Fine paperback, sl. pencillings()

£5.00

RC5065) Loyola, Mary; CORAM SANCTISSIMO - 20TH EDITION; Sands & Co; 1929; 170pp; 
Hardback, covers dull()

£5.00

RC5199) Matthews, Melvyn; THE HIDDEN JOURNEY - RE4FLECTIONS ON A DREAM  BY THOMAS 
MERTON; Fount; 1989; 157pp; Paperback()

£3.00

RC4806) Merton, Thomas; THE ASCENT TO TRUTH; Hollis & Carter; 1951; 252pp; Hardback in sl. 
torn dustjacket()

£5.00

RC2878) Merton, Thomas; A SECULAR JOURNAL; Cath Bk Cl; 1958; 132pp; Dustjacket() £5.00

RC4803) Merton, Thomas; THE MONASTIC JOUIRNEY; Sheldon Press; 1977; 185pp; Paperback() £4.00

RC3821) Mott, Michael; THE SEVEN MOUNTAINS OF THOMAS MERTON; Houghton Mifflin Co.; 
1984; 690pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£10.00

RC5106) Mottola, A trans.; THE SPIRITUAL EXERCISES OF ST. IGNATIUS; Doubleday; 1963; 200pp; 
Paperback, insc. paper browning()

£3.00

RC5036) Mottola, Anthony trans.; THE SPIRITUAL EXERCISES OF ST. IGNATIUS; Image Books; 
1964; 200pp; Paperback, insc.()

£3.00

RC4917) Nelson, John (ed); THE ARMS OF LOVE WITH ST. THERESE OF LISIEUX; DLT; 1997; 
119pp; Fine paperback()

£3.00

RC5560) Obbard, Elizabeth Ruth; A YEAR WITH MARY PRAYERS AND READINGS FOR THE 
CHRISTIAN YEAR; Canterbury Press; 1998; 214pp; Paperback()

£3.00

RC5037) Peers, E. Allison; THE BOOK OF THE LOVER AND THE BELOVED TRANSLATED FROM THE 
CATALAN OF RAMON LULL WITH AN INTRODUCTORY ESSAY NEW EDITION RVISED AND 
ENLARGED; SPCK; 1945; 91pp; Hardback, spine faded, book plate removed()

£12.00

RC5305) Plus, Raoul; HOW TO PRAY ALWAYS - PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICES FOR ATTAINING TO 
UNION WITH GOD; Burns Oates & Washbourne; 1947; 100pp; Hardback, covers faded, spine 
nicked, rubber stamp mark()

£5.00

RC588) Rahner, Karl.; WATCH AND PRAY WITH ME.; Burns & Oates.; 1976; 63pp; Wrappers, ex 
lib()

£2.50

RC4467) Rhys, Ernest ed.; THE LITTLE FLOWERS OF ST. FRANCIS - THE MIRROR OF PERFECTION - 
THE LIFE OF ST. FRANCIS; J.M. Dent; 1938; 397pp; Hardback()

£3.00

RC3938) Rorke, Patrick; GREATNESS OF HEART; Family Publications; 1988; 127pp; Paperback() £4.00

RC506) Schwantz,  Aloysius.; POVERTY,Sign of the times.; Alba House.; 1970; 151pp; Ex lib() £2.50



RC4778) Stevenson, Robert Louis; PRAYERS WRITTEN AT VAILIMA; Chatto & Windus; 1910; pp; 
Hardback, spine scuffed, beautifully illuminated  by Alberto Sangorski, book plate()

£35.00

RC4599) Teresa of Jesus; THE WAY OF PERFECTION - THIRD EDITION DONE INTO ENGLISH FROM 
THE ORIGINAL SPANISH; Sands; 1942; 230pp; Hardback, spine faded()

£3.00

RC3878) Tobin, Greg; THE WISDOM OF ST.PATRICK - INSPIRATIONS FROM THE PATRON SAINT 
OF IRELAND; Ballentine Books; 1999; 245pp; Paperback()

£4.00

RC4596) Vardey, Lucinda (ed); MOTHER THERESA - A SIMPLE PATH; Rider; 1995; 192pp; Fine 
hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

RC4205) Vargas, C.A. trans; LIFT UP YOUR HEARTS - DAILY MEDITATIONS BY POPE JOHN PAUL II; 
Servant Pub.; 1995; 324pp; Paperback()

£3.00

RC1436) Vipont, Elfrida; THE HIGH WAY  an anthology; OUP; 1966; 214pp; D/w, ex lib() £2.50

RC4645) Vlasic, T & Barbaric, S; OPEN YOUR HEARTS TO MARY QUEEN OF PEACE - MEDITATIONS 
EASTER - DECEMBER 1984; Ass of Friends of Medjugorje; 1986; 143pp; Paperback, insc.()

£3.00

RC3918) Wilson, A.N.; JOHN HENRY NEWMAN - PRAYERS - POEMS - MEDITATIONS; SPCK; 1989; 
198pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£8.00

RC3942) Worlock, Derek; TURN AND TURN AGAIN - AN ANTHOLOGY FOR TODAY; Sheed & 
Ward; 1970; 232pp; Hardback in dustjacket, spine faded()

£5.00

Devotions arranged for daily use
RC4422) Chambers, P. Franklin; JULIANA OF NORWICH - AN INTRODUCTORY APPRECIATION AND 
AN INTERPRETATIVE ANTHOLOGY; Victor Gollancz; 1955; 224pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£8.00

RC4938) Whelan, Joseph P.; THE SPIRITUALITY OF FRIEDRICH VON HUGEL; Collins; 1971; 320pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, pencillings()

£5.00

Devotions for orders and retreats
RC3061) ; MANRESA; OR THE SPIRITUAL EXERCISES OF ST. IGNATIUS. FOR GENERAL USE. NEW 
EDITION; Burns Oates; ; 324pp; Covers spotted, spine faded()

£5.00

RC5044) Mariani, Paul; THIRTY DAYS ON RETREAT WITH THE EXERCISES OF ST. IGNATIUS; 
Penguin; 2002; 279pp; Paperback()

£3.00

Commentaries on devotion
RC3566) Orchard, M Emmanuel ed.; TILL GOD WILL - MARY WARD THROUGH HER WRITINGS; 
DLT; 1985; 126pp; Paperback()

£5.00

RC356) Rahner, Karl; OPPORTUNITIES FOR FAITH. Elements of a modern Spirituality; SPCK; 1974; 
229pp; ()

£3.50

Mariology
RC4870) ; THE AKATHISTOS HYMN TO THE MOST HOLY MOTHER OF GOD WITH THE OFFICE OF 
SMALL COMPLINE; ESBVM; 1987; 39pp; Pamphlet, insc.()

£3.00

RC5532) Boff, Leonardo; THE MATERNAL FACE OF GOD THE FEMININE AND ITS RELIGIOUS 
EXPRESSIONS; Collins; 1989; 278pp; Paperback()

£4.00

RC4482) Bullen, Anthony F; THE ROSARY IN CLOSE-UP; Geoffrey Chapman; 1894; 488pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, insc.()

£5.00

RC5552) Bur, Jacques; HOW TO UNDERSTAND THE VIRGIN MARY; SCM; 1994; 134pp; Fine 
paperback, b/w illus.()

£4.00

RC5558) Donnell, Christopher O; LIFE IN THE SPIRIT AND MARY; Dominican Publications; 1981; 
126pp; Paperback()

£3.00

RC5541) Eyre, W.H.; THE FEASTS OF THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY CONTEMPLATIONS AND 
MEDITATIONS ACCORDING TO THE METHOD OF ST. IGNATIUS OF LOYOLA; Augustine Publishing; 
1986; 96pp; Paperback()

£3.00

RC3303) Flanagan, donal; IN PRAISE OF MARY; Veritas; 1975; 174pp; Paperback, paper 
browning()

£3.00

RC5068) Flanagan, Donal; IN PRAISE OF MARY; Veritas; 1975; 175pp; Paperback, paper 
browning()

£3.00



RC4642) Girard, Guy et. al.; MARY, QUEEN OF PEACE, STAY WITH US - TESTIMONIES IIN FAVOR 
OF MEDJOGORJE; Ed. Paulines; 1988; 230pp; Fine paperback, cold. illus.()

£3.00

RC5526) Gustafson, Fred; THE BLACK MADONNA; Sigo Press; 1990; 143pp; Paperback, b/w 
illus.()

£5.00

RC5539) Hamington, Maurice; HAIL MARY? THE STRUGGLE FOR ULTIMATE WOMANHOOD IN 
CATHOLICISM; Routledge; 1995; 216pp; Fine paperback()

£5.00

RC3419) Marchant, James; THE MADONNA AN ANTHOLOGY - WITH NUMEROUS 
ILLUSTRATIONS; Longmans Green; 1928; 207pp; Hardback, insc. b/w illus.()

£10.00

RC5559) Miles, M.M.; MAIDEN AND MOTHER PRAYERS/HYMNS/SONGS AND DEVOTIONS TO 
HONOUR THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY THROUGHOUT THE YEAR; Burns & Oates; 2001; 211pp; 
Paperback()

£3.00

RC5557) Pelletier, Joseph A.; THE IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY; Assumption Publications; 
1976; 159pp; Paperback()

£10.00

RC4648) Perroy, P. Louis; THE HUMBLE VIRGIN MARY - THOUGHTS ON THE MYSTERIES OF HER 
LIFE; Burns Oates & Washbourne; 1935; 85pp; Hardback, covers faded, insc.()

£3.00

RC4867) Pittenger, Norman; OUR LADY - THE MOTHER OF JESUS IN CHRISTIAN FAITH AND 
DEVOTION; SCM; 1996; 100pp; Paperback, insc.()

£3.00

RC3302) Pittenger, Norman; OUR LADY - THE MOTHER OF JESUS IN CHRISTIAN FAITH AND 
DEVOTION; SCM; 1996; 100pp; Paperback()

£4.00

RC4748) Plunkett, Dudley; QUEEN OF PROPHETS - THE SPIRITUAL MESSAGE OF MEDJUGORJE; 
DLT; 1990; 114pp; Fine paperback()

£3.00

RC4786) Purbrick, Edward Ignatius; MAY PAPERS: OR, THOUGHTS ON THE LITANIES OF LORETO; 
Burns & Oates; 1874; 248pp; Hardback, covers dull, hinges weak, ex lib()

£10.00

RC4846) Schlink, Basilea; MARY, THE MOTHER OF JESUS; Lakeland; 1986; 124pp; Paperback, 
insc.()

£2.00

RC5485) Smith, Jody Brant; THE GUADALUPE MADONNA MYTH OR MIRACLE?; Souvenir Press; 
1983; 173pp; Hardback in dustjacket, inscription on flyleaf()

£3.00

RC5556) Spretnak, Charlene; MISSING MARY THE QUEEN OF HEAVEN AND HER RE-EMERGENCE 
IN THE MODERN CHURCH; Palgrave Macmillan; 2004; 280pp; Fine hardback in dustjacket()

£5.00

RC5531) Stacpoole, Alberic (ed); MARY'S PLACE IN CHRISTIAN DIALOGUE OCCASIONAL PAPERS 
OF THE ECUMENICAL SOCIETY OF THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY 1970-1980; St. Paul; 1982; 281pp; 
Hardback in faded dustjacket()

£6.00

RC752) Storkey, Elaine; MARY'S STORY, MARY'S SONG; Fount; 1993; 175pp; Wrappers, text 
marked()

£2.50

RC4863) Storkey, Elaine; MARY'S STORY, MARY'S SONG; Fount; 1993; 175pp; Paperback, insc.() £3.00

RC5543) Thurian, Max; MARY MOTHER OF THE LORD FIGURE OF THE CHURCH; Mowbray; 1985; 
204pp; Paperback()

£4.00

Worship
RC4168) ; ENVIRONMENT AND ART IN CATHOLIC WORSHIP - NOVEMBER 1977; NCCB; 1978; pp; 
Paperback, b/w illus.()

£3.00

RC5378) Korolevsky, Cyril; LIVING LANGUAGES IN CATHOLIC WORSHIP - AN HISTORICAL 
INQUIRY; Longmans Green; 12957; 195pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket()

£5.00

RC1121) Korolevsky, Cyril; LIVING LANGUAGES IN CATHOLIC WORSHIP. AN HISTORICAL INQUIRY; 
Longmans; 1957; 195pp; D/w, sl. foxing()

£5.00

RC4777) Warren, J.; THE ARDAGH CHALICE AND THE WITNESS IT BEARS; Eyre & Spottiswoode; 
1967; 27pp; Pamphlet, text marked()

£5.00

Liturgical commentaries
RC5021) ; THE NEW SUNDAY MISSAL; Geoffrey Chapman; 1982; 1040pp; Hardback, AEG() £5.00

RC5099) ; CENTENARY OF NEWMAN'S CARDINALATE BIRMINGHAM DIOCESAN PILGRIMAGE TO 
ROME 15TH-21ST APRIL 1979; Centreof Newman Friends; ; 163pp; Paperback, ring bound()

£5.00



RC5014) ; A TREASURY OF CATHOLIC PRAYER; Redemptorist; 1985; 192pp; Hardback() £3.00

RC5173) ; GRADUALE SACROSANCTAE ROMANAE ECCLESIAE DE TEMPORE ET DE SANCTIS; Typis 
Vaticanis; 1908; pp; Brown half morocco, book plate, front board detached()

£50.00

RC5301) ; THE RITE OF CONFERRING ORDERS - TRANSLATED WITH ANNOTATIONS FROM THE 
ROMAN PONTIFICAL; Manresa Press; 1908; 64pp; pamphlet, insc. Latin/English text()

£10.00

RC5561) ; ORDINARIUM MISSAE SIVE CANTIONES MISSAE COMMUNES PRO DIVERSITATE 
TEMPORIS ET FESTORUM PER ANNUM EXCERPTAE EX GRADUALI ROMANO QUOD CURAVIT S. 
RITUUM CONGREGATIO ...; F. Pustet; 1878; 84pp; Hardback, covers dull, printed in red and 
black, musical notation throughout()

£20.00

RC4735) ; LA LITURGIE DE LA MESSE; Descalee Mame; 1969; 127pp; Paperback() £8.00

RC4706) ; THE NEW MARRIAGE BOOK - THE RITE OF MARRIAGE FOR USE IN THE DIOCESES OF 
ENGLAND AND WALES; Redemptorist; 1984; 48pp; Paperback()

£3.00

RC5564) ; THE WEEKDAY MISSAL A NEW EDITION WEEKDAY MASSES FOR THE PROPER OF 
SEASONS ORDINARY TIME THE PROPER OF SAINTS OCCASIONAL MASSES MASSES FOR THE DEAD 
COMPLETE WITH READINGS IN ONE VOLUME; Collins; 1982; 2104pp; Red limp vinyl covers, 
insc.()

£15.00

RC4854) ; LA QUINZAINE DE PAQUES; Bureau Liturgique; 1921; 480+pp; Hardback, covers bent, 
Latin & French text()

£5.00

RC4705) ; THE NEW FUNERAL MASS BOOK FOR USE IN THE DIOCESE OF ENGLAND AND WALES; 
Redemptorist; 1984; 48pp; Paperback()

£3.00

RC5213) De Voil, Walter H.; OLD CATHOLIC EUCHARISTIC WORSHIP WITH NOTES, AND 
TRANSLATIONS OF THE DUTCH GERMAN AND SWISS RITES; Faith Press; 1936; 85pp; Hardback, 
insc. book plate()

£25.00

RC5454) Gouzes, Andre; THE RANGUEIL MASS A FULLY-SUNG DIALOGUE MASS MUSIC FOR 4 
MIXED VOICES; Abbaye Sylvanes; 1994; 31pp; Pamphlet()

£5.00

RC5453) Gouzes, Andre; A SUNDAY VIGIL A FULLY-SUNG SETTING OF THE TRADITIONAL VIGIL 
OFFICE AS PRESENTED IN CELEBRATING COMMON PRAYER A VERSION OF THE DAILY OFFICE; 
Abbaye Sylvanes; 1994; 31pp; Pamphlet()

£5.00

RC4771) Humphreys, John; THE ORDER OF THE MASS WITH A CONGREGATION - ENGLISH 
TRANSLATION; International Committee; 1969; 158pp; Hardback, pencillings()

£5.00

RC4511) Lopez-Melus, Rafael Maria; ALABAD AL SENOR DEVOCIONARIO LITURGICO; Sem Menor 
Carmelitano; ; 610pp; Hardback, in box()

£8.00

RC5169) O'Connell, J & Martin, J; THE MISSAL - CONTAININGALL THE MASSES FOR SUNDAYS 
AND FOR HOLY DAYS OF OBLIGATION; Catholic Pr; 1955; 944pp; Hardback, red imitation leather, 
AEG, cold. illus.()

£10.00

RC4966) Winstone, Harold ed.; THE SUNDAY MISSAL; Collins; 1979; 832pp; Limp leather() £5.00

RC5052) ; DIRECTOIRE POUR LA PASTORALE DE LA MESSE A L'USAGE DES DIOCESES DE FRANCE; 
Bonne Presse; 1956; 119pp; Paperback, paper browning()

£3.00

RC5345) Capelle, Bernard; A NEW LIGHT ON THE MASS; Clonmore & Reynolds; 1952; 61pp; 
Paperback()

£5.00

RC5064) Crichton, J.D.; THE MINISTRY OF RECONCILIATION - A COMMENTARY ON THE ORDER 
OF PENANCE 1974; Geoffrey Chapman; 1974; 167pp; Hardback, lacks free front endpaper()

£5.00

RC4717) Crichton, J.D. ed.; ENGLISH CATHOLIC WORSHIP - LITURGICAL RENEWAL IN ENGLAND 
SINCE 1900; Geoffrey Chapman; 1979; 163pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£7.00

RC3608) Crichton, J.D. et al; ENGLISH CATHOLIC WORSHIP. Liturgical renewal in England since 
1900; Geoffrey Chapman; 1979; 163pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£10.00

RC5189) Dugmore, C.W.; THE MASS AND THE ENGLISH REFORMERS; Macmillan; 1958; 262pp; 
Hardback in chipped dustjacket, insc. b/w illus.()

£12.00

RC5083) Every, George; THE MASS; Gill & Macmillan; 1978; 200pp; Hardback in dustjacket, cold. 
illus.()

£5.00

RC5523) Grainger, Roger; THE LANGUAGE OF THE RITE; DLT; 1974; 179pp; Paperback() £5.00



RC4624) Jungmann, Joseph; THE PLACE OF CHRIST IN LITURGICAL PRAYER; Geoffrey Chapman; 
1965; 300pp; Hardback in dustjacket, spine faded()

£8.00

Sacraments
RC4262) Anderson, William; THE MASS; Robert Jackson; 1851; 172pp; Hardback, covers worn, 
text marked()

£5.00

RC4734) Du Moulin, Peter; THE ANATOMY OF THE MASS TO WHICH IS PREFIXED A CONCISE 
HISTORY OF THE EUCHARIST BY THE REV. ROBERT SHANKS; Waugh & Innes; 1833; 288pp; 
Hardback, covers worn & faded, sl. foxing, rubber stamp mark on title page()

£30.00

RC3694) Lustiger, Jean-Marie; THE MASS; Collins/Fount; 1990; 112pp; Paperback, paper 
browning()

£4.00

RC5348) Noldin, H.; DE SACRAMENTIS; Fel. Rauch; 1921; 819pp; Half black leather, paper 
browning, pencillings()

£10.00

Hymns
RC5527) Petti, A. & Laycock, G.; NEW CATHOLIC HYMNAL MELODY EDITION; Faber Music; 1971; 
239pp; Hardback, spine damaged at bottom, insc.()

£8.00

Priesthood and orders
RC4707) ; THE VOCATION AND THE MISSION OF THE LAY FAITHFUL IN THE CHURCH AND IN THE 
WORLD - POST-SYNODAL APOSTOLIC EXHORTATION CHRISTIFIDELES LAICI OF HIS HOLINESS 
JOHN PAUL II; CTS; ; 67pp; Paperback()

£3.00

RC2860) Keyes, Paul T; PASTORAL PRESENCE AND THE DIOCESAN PRIEST; Affirmation Books; 
1978; 142pp; Paperback()

£4.00

RC5078) Manning, H.E.; THE ETERNAL PRIESTHOOD; Burns & Oates; ; 286pp; Hardback, foxing, 
pencillings()

£5.00

RC3664) Rice, David; SHATTERED VOWS - EXODUS FROM THE PRIESTHOOD; Blackstaff Press; 
1991; 280pp; Paperback()

£5.00

Theological works
RC4440) ; CATECHISM OF THE CATHOLIC CHURCH - POCKET EDITION; Geoffrey Chapman; 1995; 
691pp; Paperback, paper browning()

£5.00

RC4201) ; THE HOLY SPIRIT LORD AND GIVER OF LIFE; Crossroad; 1998; 156pp; Paperback() £4.00

RC4198) ; GOD THE FATHER OF MERCY; C|rossroad; 1998; 109pp; Paperback() £4.00

RC4101) ; CREDO - A CATHOLIC CATECHISM - COMPILED BY GERMAN CATECHETICAL 
ASOCIATION; Geoffrey Chapman; 1983; 295pp; Paperback, insc.()

£4.00

RC4773) ; INSTRUCTION ON CHRISTIAN FREEDOM AND LIBERATION; Vatican Polygot Pr.; 1986; 
58pp; Paperback()

£3.00

RC1192) ; THE CONFESSIONS OF S. AUGUSTINE BOOKS I-X. A REVISED TRANSLATION.; G. 
Routledge; 1898; 227pp; Sl. foxing()

£2.50

RC3666) ; EVANGELIUM VITAE - ENCYCLICAL LETTER ADDRESSED BY SUPREME PONTIFF POPE 
JOHN PAUL II TO ALL BISHOPS PRIESTS AND DEACONS ETC.; Catholic Truth Soc.; 1995; 189pp; 
Paperback, insc.()

£4.00

RC3665) ; UT UNUM SINT - ENCYCLICAL LETTER OF THE HOLY FATHER JOHN PAUL II ON 
COMMITMENT TO ECUMENISM; Catholic Truth; 1995; 115pp; Paperback, insc.()

£4.00

RC948) ; THE COMMON CATECHISM - A CHRISTIAN BOOK OF FAITH.; Search Press.; 1975; 690pp; 
D/w()

£2.50

RC344) ; A NEW CATECHISM. [ with supplement]; Burns & Oates; 1967; 510pp; D/w() £3.00

RC5595) Abbott, Edwin A.; PHILOMYTHUS AN ANTIDOTE AGAINST CREDULITY A DISCUSSION OF 
CARDINAL NEWMAN'S ESSAY ON ECCLESIASTICAL MIRACLES; Macmillan & Co.; 1891; 259pp; 
Hardback, library book plate & small mark on spine()

£10.00

RC5382) Augustine; ST. AUGUSTINE - THE PROBLEM OF FREE CHOICE TRANSLATED AND 
ANNOTATED BY DOM MARK PONTIFEX; Longmans Green; 1955; 291pp; Hardback, spine faded, 
book plate()

£10.00



RC3216) Bloom,. Anthony; GOD AND MAN; DLT; 1972; 125pp; Hardback in dustjacket() £5.00

RC3096) Bosc, Jean; THE KINGLY OFFICE OF THE LORD JESUS CHRIST; Oliver & Boyd; 1959; 
166pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£10.00

RC4015) Bourke, Vernon J; THE ESSENTIAL AUGUSTINE; Hackett Publishing; 1985; 268pp; 
Paperback, covers faded()

£4.00

RC4516) Caulfield, S.F.A.; THE VOICE OF THE FATHERS THEIR ERUDITION AND UNANIMITY; S.C. 
Brown; 1905; 198pp; Hardback, covers faded, book plate()

£8.00

RC3919) Cherian, C.M.; PONDERING GOD'S WORD - TOWARDS TRANSLATING THE GOSPEL INTO 
LIFE-EXPERIENCES; Gujarat Sahtya Prakash; 1988; 203pp; Paperback, insc.()

£5.00

RC3634) Clark, Mary T ed.; AN AQUINAS READER; H & S; 1974; 597pp; Paperback, insc. paper 
browning()

£4.00

RC5626) Cooper-Marsdin, A.; CAESARIUS BISHOP OF ARLES CLAIMED AS THE AUTHOR OF THE 
ATHANASIAN CREED; T. Olroyd (Rochester); 1903; 272pp; Hardback, spine faded, ex lib, paper 
browning. A rare book()

£35.00

RC238) Coventry, John; CHRISTIAN TRUTH; DLT; 1975; 104pp; Wrappers() £2.50

RC2808) Dominian, Jack; CYCLES OF AFFIRMATION; DLT; 1979; 175pp; Paperback, insc.() £4.00

RC4346) Dziewicki, Michael H ed.; IOHANNIS WYCLIF TRACTATUS DE LOGICA NOW FIRST EDITED 
FROM THE VIENNA AND PRAGUE MSS. VOLUME III ONLY; Wyclif Society; 1899; 239pp; 
Hardback, covers spotted, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£20.00

RC3828) Fairweather, A.M. ed.; NATURE AND GRACE - SELECTIONS FROM THE SUMMA 
THEOLOGICA OF THOMAS AQUINAS - VOLUME XI; SCM; 1954; 386pp; Hardback, library label()

£15.00

RC5244) Gury, P.Joanne Petro; COMPENDIUM THEOLOGIAE MORALIS; Ratisbonae; 1868; 
1014pp; Black half leather, insc.()

£10.00

RC733) Hagmaier, G & R.W.Gleason; MORAL PROBLEMS NOW. Modern Techniques and 
Emotional Conflicts.; Sheed & Ward; 1961; 290pp; D/w()

£3.00

RC2809) Haring, Bernard; ACTING ON THE WORD. ''BLESSED ARE THEY WHO HEAR THE WORD 
OF GOD, AND ACT ON IT''; Fowler Wright; 1975; 274pp; Paperback()

£5.00

RC2935) Hollis, Christopher; NOBLE CASTLE; Longmans; 1941; 216pp; Covers dull, insc., 
pencillings()

£5.00

RC2806) Houtepen, Anton; PEOPLE OF GOD.A PLEA FOR THE CHURCH; SCM; 1984; 210pp; 
Paperback, pencillings()

£5.00

RC5554) Humphrey, William; MEMORANDA OF ANGELICAL DOCTRINE FASCICULUS SECOND OR 
A DIGEST OF THE DOCTRINE OF S. THOMAS ON THE SACRAMENTS; J. T. Hayes; 1867; 191pp; 
Hardback, covers dull, hinges weak, spine nicked()

£20.00

RC3592) Jungmann, Josef A; ANNOUNCING THE WORD OF GOD; Burns & Oates; 1967; 176pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, insc.()

£7.00

RC3104) Karrer, Otto; THE KINGDOM OF GOD TODAY; Nelson; 1964; 255pp; Dustjacket, insc.() £8.00

RC4540) Keenan, James E; COMMANDMENTS OF COMPASSION; Sheed & Ward; 1999; 135pp; 
Paperback()

£5.00

RC5460) Ker, Ian; NEWMAN AND THE FULLNESS OF CHRISTIANITY OF CHRISTIANITY; T & T Clark; 
1998; 154pp; Fine paperback()

£4.00

RC5361) Kinkead, Thomas L.; AN EXPLANATION OF THE BALTIMORE CATECHISM OF CHRISTIAN 
DOCTRINE; Tan Books; 1978; 393pp; Paperback()

£6.00

RC5328) Knox, Ronald A.; THE HIDDEN STREAM - A FURTHERCOLLECTION OF OXFORD 
CONFERENCES; Burns & Oates; 1952; 220pp; Hardback, covers dull()

£4.00

RC5615) Kung, Hans & Jens, W.; A DIGNIFIED DYING A PLEA FOR PERSONAL RESPONSIBILITY; 
SCM; 1995; 132pp; Fine paperback()

£3.00

RC4974) Lester-Garland, L.V.; THE RELIGIOUS PHILOSOPHY OF BARON F. VON HUGEL; J.M. Dent; 
1933; 115pp; Hardback, spine faded, insc.()

£5.00

RC5628) Lewis, George (trans.); SAINT BERNARD ON CONSIDERATION; Clarendon Press; 1908; 
171pp; Hardback, green cloth, ex lib()

£20.00



RC4306) Marthaler, Berard L ed.; INTRODUCING THE CATECHISM OF THE CATHOLIC CHURCH - 
TRADTIONAL THEMES AND CONTEMPORARY ISSUES; SPCK; 1994; 182pp; Paperback()

£5.00

RC5582) Martin, J.B.; INSTRUCTIONS FOR FIRST COMMUNION.....; Richardson & Son; 1863; 
239pp; Hardback, spine nicked, hinges weak, sl. foxing()

£10.00

RC4731) Mullin, Joseph; THE CATHOLIC CHURCH IN MODERN AFRICA - A PASTORAL THEOLOGY; 
Geoffrey Chapman; 1965; 256pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket, sl. foxing()

£5.00

RC2781) Newman, John Henry; ON THE SCOPE AND NATURE OF UNIVERSITY EDUCATION; J.M. 
Dent; 1933; 261pp; Covers dull()

£4.00

RC5456) Nichols, Aidan; THE SERVICE OF GLORY THE CATECHISM OF THE CATHOLIC CHURCH ON 
WORSHIP, ETHICS, SPIRITUALITY; T & T Clark; 1997; 310pp; Fine paperback()

£7.00

RC420) O' Connor, Edward D.; CHARISMATIC RENWAL.; SPCK.; 1978; 184pp; Wrappers() £2.50

RC3542) O'Mahony, Gerald; ''ABBA! FATHER!'' A PERSONAL CATECHISM OF THE CATHOLIC 
FAITH; St. Paul; 1981; 146pp; Paperback()

£5.00

RC5334) Petit, P. Adulpho; SACERDOS RITE INSTITUTUS PIIS EXERCITATIONIBUS MENSTRUAE 
RECOLLECTIONIS  SERIES PRIMA; Desclee; 1895; 268pp; Hardback, paper browning()

£5.00

RC3332) Salet, Gaston; THE WONDERS OF OUR FAITH; Clonmore & Reynolds; 1961; 187pp; 
Hardback, insc.()

£4.00

RC4000) Simpson, W. J.Sparrow; ST. AUGUSTINE ON THE SPIRIT AND THE LETTER; SPCK; 1925; 
127pp; Hardback, spine faded, insc.()

£10.00

RC4339) Turton, Thomas; THE ROMAN CATHOLIC DOCTRINE OF THE EUCHARIST CONSIDERED IN 
REPLY TO DR. WISEMAN'S ARGUMENT FROM SCRIPTURE; John W Parker; 1837; 338pp; Printer's 
boards, spine missing, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£30.00

RC4336) Turton, Thomas; OBSERVATIONS ON THE REV. DR. WISEMAN'S REPLY TO DR. TURTON'S 
ROMAN CATHOLIC DOCTRINE OFTHE EUCHARIST CONSIDERED; John W Parker; 1839; 164pp; 
Hardback, printer's boards, spine missing, Llandaff cathedral Library label()

£30.00

RC3537) Van Doornik, N.G.M. et.al; THE TRIPTYCH OF THE KINGDOM -  A HANDBOOK OF THE 
CATHOLIC FAITH; Sands & Co.; 1955; 490pp; Hardback, spine faded()

£8.00

RC2273) Vann, Gerald.; THE WATER AND THE FIRE.; Collins.; 1953; 187pp; D/w, pencillings() £2.50

RC5029) Von Hugel, Friedrich; ESSAYS & ADDRESSES ON THE PHILOSOPHY OF RELIGION - FIRST 
SERIES; J.M. Dent; 1949; 308pp; Hardback, spine faded()

£5.00

RC5041) Von Hugel, Friedrich; ESSAYS AND ADDRESSES ON THE PHILOSOPHY OF RELIGION - 
FIRST SERIES; J.M. Dent; 1928; 308pp; Hardback, spine faded()

£5.00

RC1413) Von Hugel, Friedrich.; ESSAYS & ADDRESSES ON THE PHILOSOPHY OF RELIGION.; J. M. 
Dent.; 1924; 308pp; Covers dull, insc.()

£4.00

RC4381) Walpole, G.H.S.; VTAL RELIGION OR THE PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF CHRIST - SIXTH 
EDITION; Elliot Stock; 1905; 178pp; Hardback, spine dull, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£8.00

RC4929) Walsh, Michael J ed.; COMMENTARY ON THE CATECHISM OF THE CATHOLIC CHURCH; 
Geoffrey Chapman; 1994; 440pp; Fine paperback()

£20.00

RC3855) White, Stephen Ross; DON CUPITT AND THE FUTURE OF CHRISTIAN DOCTRINE; SCM; 
1994; 254pp; Paperback, insc. pencillings()

£7.00

Social and political works
RC5019) ; DOCTRINAL NOTE ON SOME QUESTIONS REGARDING THE PARTICIPATION OF 
CATHOLICS IN POLITICAL LIFE CONGREGATION FOR THE DOCTRINE OF LIFE; CTS; 2003; 18pp; 
Pamphlet()

£2.00

RC4407) ; THE TRUTH AND MEANING OF HUMAN SEXUALITY - GUIDELINES FOR EDUCATION 
WITHIN THE FAMILY; Catholic Truth; 1996; 61pp; Paperback()

£2.00

RC4149) ; PATHS TO PEACE - A CONTRIBUTION - DOCUMENTS OF THE HOLY SEE TO THE 
INTERNATIONAL COMMUNITY; Perm. Observer Miss.; 1987; 658pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£10.00

RC5075) Conner, Paul M.; MARRIED IN FRIENDSHIP - FAMILIARIS CONSORTIO - DIGEST AND 
COMMENTARY - FRIENDSHIP - KEY TO MARITAL SPIRITUALITY; Sheed & Ward; 1987; 189pp; 
Paperback()

£4.00



RC5269) Genovesi, Vincent J.; IN PURSUIT OF LOVE CATHOLIC MORALITY AND HUMAN 
SEXUALITY; Gill & MacMillan; 1987; 416pp; Paperback()

£5.00

RC3233) Hanson, Eric O; THE CATHOLIC CHURCH IN WORLD POLITICS; Princeton U.P.; 1987; 
485pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£10.00

Anti-catholic and defences
RC4356) ; CONTROVERSIAL CORRESPONDENCE BETWEEN THE REV. PAUL MACLACHLAN AND 
R.W. KENNARD, ESQUIRE; Partridge, Oakey; 1855; 704pp; Card covers, grubby, pencillings, 
Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£20.00

RC4370) ; THE CHURCH OF ROME HER PRESENT MORAL THEOLOGY SCRIPTURAL INSTRUCTION 
AND CANON LAW - A REPORT ON ''THE BOOKS AND DOCUMENTS ON THE PAPACY''; John 
Farquhar Shaw; 1853; 173pp; Hardback, spine faded & nicked, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£20.00

RC4533) C.F.B.A.; WHICH IS THE TRUE CHURCH? OR, A FEW PLAIN REASONS FOR JOINING THE 
CATHOLIC COMMUNION; Burns & Oates; 1890; 94pp; Paperback, covers detached()

£5.00

RC4395) Hope, I; BRITANNY AND THE BIBLE WITH REMARKS ON THE FRENCH PEOPLE AND THEIR 
AFFAIRS [with] JOURNAL OF A RESIDENCE IN NORWAY DURING THE YEARS 1834, 1835 & 1836... 
BY Samuel Laing; Longman Brown Green; 1852; 143+306pp; Half calf, rear board detached, 
marbled boards, 2 works bound together, Llandaff Cathedral Library label. Rather a hostile 
account of the French()

£30.00

RC4298) Monk, Maria; THE CHARACTER OF A CONVENT DISPLAYED IN THE AWFUL DISCLOSURES 
OF MARIA MONK BEING A NARRATIVE OF HER SUFFERINGS; Houlston & Stoneman; 1851; 
174pp; Hardback, covers grubby, binding shaken, spine nicked, portrait frontispiece()

£20.00

RC5610) Nichols, J. Broadhurst; THE ADVANCE OF ROMANISM IN ENGLAND A STATEMENT AND 
AN APPEAL; RTS; 1904; 208pp; Hardback, green cloth, ex lib()

£5.00

RC5138) Zins, Robert; ON THE EDGE OF APOSTASY - THE EVANGELICAL ROMANCE WITH ROME; 
White Horse; 1998; 282pp; Fine paperback()

£8.00

Infallibilty and Papal primacy
RC5049) Barraclough, Geoffrey; THE MEDIEVAL PAPACY; Thames & Hudson; 1979; 216pp; 
Paperback, cold. illus.()

£3.00

RC4556) Chapman, John; STUDIES ON THE EARLY PAPACY; Sheed & Ward; 1928; 238pp; 
Hardback, covers dull, spine faded, insc. sl. foxing()

£10.00

RC3453) Cheetham, Nicolas; KEEPERS OF THE KEYS - THE POPE IN HISTORY; Macdonald & Co.; 
1982; 340pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£8.00

RC4292) Christophe, J.B.; HISTOIRE DE LA PAPAUTE PENDANT LE XV SIECLE - 2 VOLUMES; A. 
Bray; 1863; 506&603pp; Half calf, spines rubbed, marbled boards, Llandaff Cathedral Library 
label()

£20.00

RC5204) Cornwell, John; BREAKING FAITH - THE POPE, THE PEOPLE AND THE FATE OF 
CATHOLICISM; Viking; 2001; 310pp; Fine hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

RC3648) Hebblethwaite, Peter; THE NEXT POPE - AN ENQUIRY; Fount; 1995; 146pp; Paperback, 
paper browning()

£4.00

RC4560) Hergenrother; ANTI-JANUS AN HISTORICO-THEOLOGICAL CRITICISM OF THE WORK 
ENTITLED ''THE POPE AND THE COUNCIL'' BY JANUS; W.B. Kelly; 1870; 292pp; Hardback, hinges 
weak, spine faded()

£10.00

RC714) Kerr, William Shaw; A HANDBOOK ON THE PAPACY; Marshall, Morgan & Scott; 1951; 
322pp; Insc.()

£2.50

RC5588) Kruger, Gustav; THE PAPACY THE IDEA AND ITS EXPONENTS; T. Fisher Unwin; 1909; 
277pp; Hardback, spine faded, ex lib()

£10.00

RC5464) Lawler, Justus George; POPES AND POLITICS REFORM, RESENTMENT AND THE 
HOLOCAUST; Continuum; 2002; 252pp; Fine hardback in dustjacket()

£4.00

RC4156) McCord, Peter J ed.; A POPE FOR ALL CHRISTIANS? AN INQUIRY INTO THE ROLE OF 
PETER IN THE MODERN CHURCH; SPCK; 1977; 212pp; Paperback()

£4.00



RC4083) Murphy, Francis Xavier; THE PAPACY TODAY; Weidenfeld & Nicolson; 1981; 269pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£8.00

RC4148) Nichols, Peter; THE POLITICS OF THE VATICAN; Pall Mall Press; 1968; 373pp; Hardback 
in dustjacket()

£7.00

RC4524) Passmore, T.H.; ST. PETER'S CHARTER AS PETER READ IT; Well Gardner Darton & Co.; 
1925; 319pp; Hardback, spine nicked, insc. sl. foxing()

£8.00

RC4495) Puller, F.W.; THE PRIMITIVE SAINTS AND THE SEE OF ROME; Longmans Green; 1893; 
428pp; Hardback, spine faded, paper browning()

£10.00

RC4481) Rivington, Luke; THE PRIMITIVE CHURCH  AND THE SEE OF PETER; Longmans; 1894; 
488pp; Hardback, spine nicked, book plate()

£30.00

RC4530) Von Hugel, Friedrich; SOME NOTES ON THE PETRINE CLAIMS; Sheed & Ward; 1930; 
103pp; Hardback, spine faded, ex lib()

£8.00

RC3192) Willey, David; GOD'S POLITICIAN - JOHN PAUL AT THE VATICAN; Faber; 1993; 258pp; 
Paperback, insc.()

£4.00

Papal bulls, etc.
RC4732) ; THE TRUTH AND MEANING OF HUMAN SEXUALITY GUIDELINES FOR EDUCATION 
WITHIN THE FAMILY; CTS; 1996; 61pp; Paperback()

£2.00

RC4658) ; THE REPLY OF THE ENGLISH ARCHBISHOPS TO THE BULL APOSTOLICAE CURAE OF 
POPE LEO XIII CONCERNING ANGLICAN ORDINATIONS ADDRESSED TO ALL THE BISHOPS OF THE 
CATHOLIC CHURCH IN THE YEAR 1897; Church Lit. Ass.; 1977; 44pp; Pamphlet()

£3.00

RC4199) ; ECCLESIA IN EUROPA OF HIS HOLINESS POPE JOHN PAUL II TO BISHOPS AND MEN 
AND WOMEN IN THE CONSECRATED LIFE AND ALL THE LAY FAITHFUL; CTS; 2003; 87pp; 
Paperback()

£3.00

RC4413) ; LABOREM EXERCENS ENCYCLICAL LETTER OF THE SUPREME PONTIFF JOHN PAUL II ON 
HUMAN WORK; Catholic Truth; 1981; 103pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Directories
RC5076) ; ARCHDIOCESE OF BIRMINGHAM - DIRECTORY 2006 - 118TH EDITION; Mersey Mirror; 
2006; 224pp; Fine paperback()

£5.00

RC4948) ; WESTMINSTER YEAR BOOK 2003; ; 2003; 296pp; Fine paperback,() £3.00

RC5073) ; ARCHDIOCESE OF BIRMINGHAM - DIRECTORY 2005 - 117TH EDITION; Mersey Mirror; 
2005; 224pp; Fine paperback()

£5.00

Canon law
RC4237) ; CODEX IURIS CANONICI PII X PONTIFICIS MAXIMI IUSSU DIGESTUS BENEDICTI PAPAE 
XV; Polygottis Vaticanis; 1921; 852pp; Half vellum,  spine gilt, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£10.00

RC5243) ; CREDO - A CATHOLIC CATECHISM; Geofffrey Chapman; 1989; 294pp; Paperback() £5.00

RC4681) ; THE LAW OF CHRISTIAN MARRIAGE ACCORDING TO THE TEACHING AND DISCIPLINE 
OF THE CATHOLIC CHURCH - SECOND EDITION WITH APPENDIX; R & T Washbourne; 1909; 
378pp; Hardback, spine nicked()

£10.00

RC4341) Andre, M L'Abbe; COURS ALPHABETIQUE ET METHODIQUE DE DROIT CANON - 5 
VOLUMES; Chez L'Auteur (Paris); 1853; pp; Half calf, marbled boards, spines rubbed, Llandaff 
Cathedral Library label()

£100.00

RC4742) Flood, Peter; THE DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE NON-CONSUMMATION AS A GROUND 
FOR ANNULMENT OR DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE - A STUDY IN ENGLISH CIVIL AND CHURCH 
LAW COMPARED WITH THE CANON LAW; Burns & Oates; 1961; 129pp; Hardback in dustjacket, 
text marked, book plate()

£8.00

Relations with other Churches
RC5056) Adam, Karl; ONE AND HOLY; Sheed & Ward; 1951; 102pp; Hardback in chipped 
dustjacket()

£5.00

RC4151) Burgess, Joseph K ed.; BUILDING UNITY - ECUMENICAL DIALOGUES WITH ROMAN 
CATHOLIC PARTICIPATION IN THE UNITED STATES; Paulist Press; 1989; 499pp; Paperback()

£5.00



RC5524) Butler, B.C.; THE CHURCH AND UNITY; Geoffrey Chapman; 1979; 271pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket()

£10.00

RC2115) Clark, Alan C.; ANGLICAN/ROMAN CATHOLIC DIALOGUE .  THE WORK OF THE 
PREPARATORY COMMISSION.; OUP; 1974; 129pp; Wrappers, insc.()

£2.50

RC239) Coventry, John; RECONCILING; SCM; 1985; 136pp; Wrappers() £2.50

RC3350) De Mendieta, Emmanuel A; ROME AND CANTERBURY; Herbert Jenkins; 1962; 256pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£6.00

RC4135) Leeming, Bernard; THE CHURCHES AND THE CHURCH - A STUDY OF ECUMENISM WITH 
A NEW POSTSCRIPT; DLT; 1963; 364pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£8.00

RC4808) Rose, William J; THE PROTESTANT CHURCHES IN POLAND with a prefsce by William J 
Rose; Polish Research Centre; 1944; 66pp; Pamphlet()

£3.00

RC4996) ; THE RUSSIAN CHURCH - LECTURES ON ITS HISTORY CONSTITUTION DOCTRINE AND 
CEREMONIAL; SPCK; 1915; 83pp; Hardback, covers spotted, book plate()

£7.00

RC4984) ; THE PILGRIM ICON 988-1988; Ukrainian Catholic Church; 1982; 48pp; Paperback, 
parallel Russian/English text()

£5.00

RC4787) ; THE RUSSIAN CHURCH - LECTURES ON ITS HISTORY CONSTITUTION DOCTRINE AND 
CEREMONIAL; Ang & Eastern Ass.; 1916; 83pp; Hardback, insc.()

£7.00

RC5606) Adeney, Walter F.; THE GREEK AND EASTERN CHURCHES;  T & T Clark; 1908; 634pp; 
Hardback, spine faded, ex lib()

£10.00

RC3990) Armstrong, A.H. & Fry ed.; RE-DISCOVERING EASTERN CHRISTENDOM - ESSAYS IN 
COMMEMORATION OF DOM BEDE WINSLOW; DLT; 1963; 166pp; Hardback, book plate()

£10.00

RC3343) Armstrong, A.H. ed.; RE-DISCOVERING EASTERN CHRISTENDOM - ESSAYS IN 
COMMEMORATION OF DOM BEDE WINSLOW; DLT; 1963; 166pp; Paperback()

£7.00

RC5536) Baggley, John; DOORS OF PERCEPTION ICONS AND THEIR SPIRITUAL SIGNIFICANCE; 
Mowbray; 1987; 160pp; Paperback, colour illustrations()

£6.00

RC3962) Baynes, Norman H ed.; BYZANTIUM - AN INTRODUCTION TO EAST ROMAN 
CIVILIZATION; OUP; 1948; 436 + platespp; Hardback, paper browning()

£15.00

RC5403) Baynes, Norman H. ed.; BYZANTIUM - AN INTRODUCTION TO EAST ROMAN 
CIVILIZATION; OUP; 1969; 437+PLATESpp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£3.00

RC5053) Biggs, C.R. Davey; THE WORSHIP OF THE ORTHODOX CHURCH - A MANUAL OF 
INFORMATION - OCCASIONAL PAPER OF THE EASTERN CHURCH ASSOCIATION; James Parker; 
1903; 47pp; Disbound pamphlet, book plate()

£10.00

RC4576) Englezakis, Benedict; STUDIES ON THE HISTORY OF THE CHURCH OF CYPRUS 4TH-20TH 
CENTURIES; Variorum; 1995; 487pp; Fine hardback in dustjacket()

£50.00

RC4955) Fenwick, John; THE EASTERN ORTHODOX LITURGY; Grove Books; 1978; 24pp; 
Pamphlet()

£3.00

RC5546) Fortescue, Adrian; THE ORTHODOX EASTERN CHURCH; Catholic Truth Society; 1916; 
451pp; Blue half leather, spine worn & scuffed, sl. foxing()

£20.00

RC3146) Gavin, Frank; SOME ASPECTS OF CONTEMPORARY GREEK ORTHODOX THOUGHT; 
Morehouse Publishing; 1923; 430pp; Hardback, covers dull, insc.()

£10.00

RC5246) Grierson, Roderick (ed); GATES OF MYSTERY - THE ART OF HOLY RUSSIA; Inter Cultura; ; 
336pp; Fine paperback, insc. cold. illus.()

£15.00

RC5537) Hill, Henry (ed); LIGHT FROM THE EAST A SYMPOSIUM ON THE ORIENTAL ORTHODOX 
AND ASSYRIAN CHURCHES; Anglican Book Centre; 1988; 164pp; Paperback()

£10.00

RC5494) Hore, A.H.; EIGHTEEN CENTURIES OF THE ORTHODOX GREEK CHURCH; James Parker; 
1899; 706pp; Hardback, spine faded & nicked. Rear hinge broken, sl. foxing. Library book plate 
on front endpaper()

£40.00

RC2706) Iswolsky, Helene; CHRIST IN RUSSIA. The history, tradition and life of the Russian 
Church; The World's Work; 1962; 213pp; Sl. torn d/w, insc. b/w illus.()

£10.00

RC5500) Kidd, B.J.; THE CHURCHES OF CHRISTENDOM FROM A.D. 451 TO THE PRESENT TIME; 
Faith Press; 1927; 541pp; Hardback, rubber stamp mark()

£30.00



RC4246) Makrakis, Apostolos; THE FOUNDATION OF PHILOSOPHY - I. THREE PHILOSOPHIC 
TREATISES, II. THE TREE OF LIFE III. A FORENSIC TRIAL OF PHILOSOPHY; Orth. Chr. Educ. Soc.; 
1955; 84+104+193pp; Hardback, covers dull()

£15.00

RC5471) Miliukov, Paul; OUTLINES OF RUSSIAN CULTURE PART I RELIGION AND THE CHURCH; 
A.S. Barnes; 1960; 220pp; Paperback, insc.()

£5.00

RC4368) Neale, John Mason; A HISTORY OF THE HOLY EASTERN CHURCH - PART I - GENERAL 
INTRODUCTION; Joseph Masters; 1850; 529-1243pp; Hardback, spine faded & nicked, hinges 
weak, Llandaff Cathedral Library label, this volume includes Eastern liturgies()

£50.00

RC5136) Palmer, William; DISSERTATIONS ON SUBJECTS RELATING TO THE ''ORTHODOX'' OR 
''EASTERN-CATHOLIC'' COMMUNION; Joseph Masters; 1853; 336pp; Hardback, covers faded, 
spine damaged()

£40.00

RC5380) Payne, Robert; THE HOLY FIRE - THE STORY OF THE FATHERS OF THE EASTERN CHURCH; 
Skeffington; 1958; 3428pp; Hardback, spine faded, book plate, lacks free front endpaper, 
portrait frontispiece()

£10.00

RC5469) Pere Janin; THE SEPARATED EASTERN CHURCHES; Sands & Co; 1929; 243pp; Hardback, 
spine faded()

£10.00

RC1374) Pollock, J. C.; THE CHRISTIANS FROM SIBERIA.; Hodder & Stoughton.; 1964; 190pp; () £2.50

RC5437) Preobrazhensky, A. (ed); THE RUSSIAN ORTHODOX CHURCH 10TH TO 20TH CENTURIES; 
Progress Publishers; 1988; 464pp; Paperback, cold. illus.()

£8.00

RC4814) Pupin, Michael J ed.; SOUTH SLAV MONUMENTS I - SERBIAN ORTHODOX CHURCH; John 
Murray; 1918; 54+platespp; Folio, cream coloured cloth, gilt, small rubber stamp marks, large 
folding map at rear()

£50.00

RC5241) Riley, Athelstan; A SYNOPSIS OF ORIENTAL CHRISTIANITY - OCCASIONAL PAPER OF THE 
EASTERN CHURCH ASSOCIATION NO. 1 - THIRD EDITION; James Parker; 1910; pp; Pamphlet()

£5.00

RC4700) Romanoff, H.C.; THE DIVINE LITURGY OF ST. JOHN CHRYSOSTOM SKETCHES OF THE 
GRECO-RUSSIAN CHURCH; Rivingtons; 1871; 97pp; Hardback, covers dull, spine nicked, b/w 
illus.()

£35.00

RC3048) Scheffbuch, Winrich; CHRISTIANS UNDER THE HAMMER & SICKLE. TRANSLATED FROM 
GERMAN BY MARK A NOLL; Zondervan; 1974; 214pp; Paperback()

£5.00

RC4809) Soloukhin, Vladimir; SEARCHING FOR ICONS IN RUSSIA; Harvill Press; 1971; 191pp; 
Hardback in torn dustjacket, b/w illus. insc.()

£4.00

RC2947) Stanley, A.P.; LECTURES ON THE HISTORY OF THE EASTERN CHURCH; J.M. Dent; ; 
396pp; ()

£4.00

RC5277) Stanley, A.P.; LECTURES ON THE HISTORY OF THE EASTERN CHURCH  POPULAR 
EDITION; John Murray; 1908; 412pp; Hardback, covers faded & nicked, folding map at rear()

£5.00

RC4435) Stanley, Arthur P; LECTURES ON THE HISTORY OF THE EASTERN CHURCH WITH AN 
INTRODUCTION ON THE STUDY OF ECCLESIASTICAL HISTORY - 2ND EDITION; John Murray; 1862; 
427+MAPpp; Hardback, spine faded, hinges weak, ex lib, binding shaken, folding coloured map()

£15.00

RC3950) Stanley, Arthur Penrhyn; LECTURES ON THE HISTORY OF THE EASTERN CHURCH; J.M. 
Dent; ; 396pp; Hardback, spine nicked, insc.()

£5.00

RC4333) Stanley, Arthur Penrhyn; LECTURES ON THE HISTORY OF THE EASTERN CHURCH WITH 
AN INTRODUCTION ON THE STUDY OF ECCLESIASTICAL HISTORY; John Murray; 1861; 512pp; 
Half calf, marbled boards, spine sl. damaged at top. With coloured folding map()

£15.00

RC3139) Stanley, Arthur Penrhyn; LECTURES ON THE HISTORY OF THE EASTERN CHURCH WITH 
AN INTRODUCTION ON THE STUDY OF ECCLESIASTICAL HISTORY - FOURTH EDITION; John 
Murray; 1869; 427pp; Hardback, spine faded & nicked, corners bumped()

£15.00

RC1370) Struve, Nikita.; CHRISTIANS IN CONTEMPORARY RUSSIA.; Harvill Press.; 1967; 464pp; 
D/w, insc.()

£4.00

RC5131) Swan, Alfred; CANTICLES OF THE EASTERN CHURCH - 2 PARTS; Albert House Pr; 1976; 
25&33pp; Large format paperback .Music with words in English and transliterated Slavonic()

£20.00



RC5338) Timasheff, N.S.; RELIGION IN SOVIET RUSSIA 1917-1942; Sheed & Ward; 1943; 171pp; 
Hardback, spine dull()

£5.00

RC2337) Timasheff, N.S.; RELIGION IN SOVIET RUSSIA 1917-1942; Sheed & Ward; 1942; 171pp; 
Covers dull, insc.()

£2.50

RC5346) Waddams, Herbert; MEETING THE ORTHODOX CHURCHES; SCM; 1964; 128pp; 
paperback()

£3.00

RC2024) Waddams, Herbert; MEETING OF THE ORTHODOX CHURCHES; SCM Press; 1964; 127pp; 
D/w, ex lib()

£2.50

RC5183) Waddams, Herbert; MEETING THE ORTHODOX CHURCHES; SCM; 1964; 127pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, insc.()

£3.00

RC4969) Ward, Marcus; THE BYZANTINE CHURCH - AN INTRODUCTION TO THE STUDY OF 
EASTERN CHRISTIANITY; Christian Lit Soc.; 1953; 236pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket, insc.()

£20.00

RC5417) Zernov, Nicolas; EASTERN CHRISTENDOM A STUDY OF THE ORIGIN AND DEVELOPMENT 
OF THE EASTERN ORTHODOX CHURCH; Readers Union; 1963; 326pp; Hardback in dustjacket, 
b/w illus.()

£8.00

RC3759) Zernov, Nicolas; THE RUSSIANS AND THEIR CHURCH; SPCK; 1964; 196pp; Paperback, 
book plate()

£7.00

RC5156) Zernov, Nicolas; THE RUSSIANS AND THEIR CHURCH; SPCK; 1964; 196pp; Paperback, 
insc.()

£4.00

RC2384) Zernov, Nicolas; THE RUSSIANS AND THEIR CHURCH; SPCK; 1954; 193pp; D/w() £5.00

RC4247) Andronis, Constantine ed.; APOSTOLOS MAKRAKIS - AN EVALUATION OF HALF A 
CENTURY; Orth,. Chr. Ed. Soc.; 1966; 369pp; Paperback, covers dusty()

£5.00


